




6 











EAGLITE '79 
Student Life 5 
Faculty 23 
Seniors 8 
Juniors 43 

Sophomores 38 
Freshman 33 

Clubs 49 

Sports 75 
Advertisements 12 2 

4 

We've Got Personality 



TOP: Eric Faust shouts back to his crew 
while Brent Waym1re watches the way 
ahead, and David Heath prepares h1s extin ­
gulsher1 CENTER. Frankton H1gh School 
Color Guard performs at one of our home 
basketball games. BOTTOM LEFT· Rob1n 
Pardue and Linda Smith perform their 
cooking abilit1es in Home Ec . class. BOT­
TOM RIGHT Ph1l Hiatt, our Eagle mascot. 







SENIORS MAKE IT AGAIN ! 
The Senior Class of '79 has seen the best four years of their lives 

pass quickly. When we came into Frankton High as freshmen , we 
came in " fresh ", green and eager to learn . We all began to grow and 
to spread our wings. We reached out to clubs and extra-curricular 
activities. The class of '79 wanted to show that they were a group of 
students who really cared . 

Faculty and upperclassmen saw a big change hit the halls when we 
came 1n. Over the past four years we think that the school has made 
a change for the better, with Eagles finally gaining spirit, enthusiasm 
and a w1ll to win . 

The queens of 1978-79 were Carol Turner - Prom Queen , Michele 
Waym1re Homecommg Queen and Heather Jackson 1979 Junior 
Miss. 

Then came the final step, of course , graduation. On May 20 , 1979 
the graduating class of '79 took a big step into the world. 

JEFF ALEXANDER 
DIANE RENE ALLPORT: Drama Club , 
Sw1ng Choir, Concert Cho1r, Thespian 
Soc1ety, FRENCH Club , Jr Miss Wings 
MARIANNE ANDERSON Band, Span 
1sh Club, FCA, Volleyball & Track Mgr 
KELLY ASHTON . Basketball 

CINDY BAGIENSKI · FCA, French Club, 
Drama Club, FHA, Eagllte Staff, Cho1r, 
Health Club , FBLA 
TRACY L. BAKER Majorettes, FHA, 
Art Club, Health Club 
MIKE BARNETI 
JODEEN BASEY Pep Club Health 
Club, Spanish Club, Spanish Honor So­
ciety, OEA, Eagllte, ChOir, JA 

8/ Seniors 



ABOVE LEFT: Cand1dates Becky Clo s­
ser, escort Scot Overdorf; Jana She ­
ward, escort Bruce Pritchett, Queen 
Michele Waym1re, escort Brad Samuels; 
Candidate Denise Etchison , escort Todd 
Taylor, Debby Forrester, escort Tony 
Hughes. ABOVE RIGHT: Sen1or class 
Aoat ''One Blew Over The Eagles ' Nest" 
LOWER LEFT: Officers David Heath , 
Lon Strangeway Jana Sheward , and 
Scot Overdorf. MIDDLE . Candidates for 
Junior M1ss performing Youth Fitness . 
LOWER RIGHT: Julie Usfo performing 
at a basketball pre-game 

GAY BEAMER FHA, French Club 
Health Club , Majorettes, Concert Cho1r 
CARL D. BELL FFA 
KIM BENNETI 
WILLIAM DENNIS BIBB Swing Choir, 
Drama Club, Concert Choir , French 
Club, Thesp1an Soc1ety, Outstand1ng 
Public Speaker 

CH RJSTIN E BLOCKSON FHA, Pep 
Club Spanish Club , FOW, Honor So ­
ciety, Volleyball , Track, Basketball 
Cho1r 
JOHN ERIC BOONE : Doctor of Motors 
Award 
JENNIFER LYNN BRASHEAR FOW 
FHA, Majorettes, Pep Club Health Club 
RICHARD ALLEN BRICKER : Concert 
Choir French Club, Football 

Seniors 9 







JENNIFER LYNN FARLEY FHA Pep 
Club, Majorettes FOW Health Club 
HOWARD ERICK FAUST French Club , 
Wings, Eaglite Photographer 
DALE J. FERGUSON French Club , 
Honor Soc1ety 
LISA FLANAGAN · Pep Club, JA FCA, 
Drama Club, Eagl1te FOW, Glee Club 

JOHN FLEENOR 
DEBRA ANN FORRESTER · FHA, Pep 
Club, Eaglite, FCA Health Club, Choir 
Homecoming Queen 
TIM GARRETI FFA 
JEFFREY DALE GERSTORFF. Swing 
Cho1r Concert Choir French Club , 
Drama Club, Honor Soc1ety, Football 
Mgr., Wrestling Mgr 

12 Seniors 



OPPOSITE PAGE ABOVE LEFT Peter McNamee enjoys work­
ing with wood ABOVE RIGHT: It must be here someplace 
LOWER LEFT· Is Dave Haney dreaming about Chemistry or 
GIRLS? LOWER RIGHT· on the phone again? THIS PAGE LEFT: 
Seniors show1ng their school spirit. ABOVE RIGHT: Pam Neese 
gets 1nto the action! LOWER LEFT: Different reactions to the 
basketball game. 

TERRI LYNN GRANGER FHA, Glee 
Club, Basketball 
KAREN L. GULMIRE · FHA, Concert 
Cho1r, French Club, Drama Club Hea lth 
Club 
DEBBIE GUSTIN : FHA, JA, Health Club 
LORI J . HALL. FHA 

DAVID MICHAEL HANEY FCA, F­
Troop, Letterman 's Club . Baseball , 
Football , Wrestling, American Leg ion 
Award 
RON HANNAH · Cross Country 
Basketball 
TERESA L HARRISON : Concert Cho1r 
ROXANNA LIN HART: Drama Club 
Thespians, International Thesp1an So ­
ciety, French Club, French Honor So­
Ciety, Jr Miss-Scholastic Award , Honor 
Soc1ety 

Seniors 13 







RICHARD L. MAJOR 
HOPE ELAINE MARSH : Glee Club, Art 
Club, Spanish Club , Library Club 
ANDY MELLING 
GREG C MILLER · Glee Club, Spanish 
Club, Concert Cho1r, French Award 

KENNY MILLER: Cross Country, Track , 
Wrestling 
MARIANNE MURRY FHA 
ALLEN MUSICK 
PAMELA ANN NEESE Band , Art Club 
Jr. Miss Spint of Jr. Miss 

RIGHI NICHOLAS PHILBERT 
TIM V NORMAN Spanish Club Span­
ISh Honor Society Glee Club Concert 
Choir, French Honor Society, Spanish 
Award 
LARRY DWANE O'BRYANT: FCA, 
Span1sh Club , VICA, VMA, Letterman ' s 
Club Cross Country, Baseball, Wres­
tling Sectional Champ 
SCOT WADE OVERDORF Honor So­
ciety, FCA, Drama Club, Basketball , 
Delegate to Boys State 

LEFT· Heather Jackson receives her crown as 1979 Jr. M1ss. RIGHT: 
Michele Waymire, Homecoming Queen of 1978-79, w1th escort Brad 
Samuels 

16 t Sen1ors 



Tm K Palmer Jazz Band 
KENNETH IVAN PARDUE Band Jazz 
Band VICA, Track 
KAREN ANN PARKER FHA Health 
Club Majorettes 
KEVIN PERRIGO 

PATZI PETIIGREW Jr M1ss Band 
Jazz Band , Span1sh Club Span1sh 
Honor Soc1ety, Eag ite Honor Soc1ety, 
OEA 
GREGORY P PLUMMER French Club , 
Concert Choir 
DEBBIE PHILLIPS 
ANGELA FAYE PORTER JA, Track 
MaJorettes , Volleyball Gymnast.cs 

MARK POSTON 
DAVID BRUCE PRITCH ETI FCA, 
Sw1ng Cho1r, Honor Society, Football , 
Baseball, Basketball , Concert Cho1r 
BRENDA JO QUEAR FHA, FOW OEA 
Jr Miss , Health Club , Majorettes 
BRADLEY J SAMUELS . FCA, French 
Club , Honor Soc1ety Cross Country 
Basketball Track 

Sen1ors get 1t together 

Sen1ors 17 



RENIE SCHREIBER 
KAREN MARIE SEAL: Glee Club FOW 
LARRY SHAN NON Cross Country 
TERRY SHEETS: Cho1r, FCA Sw1ng 
Choir . Drama Club, Honor Society 
Thespian Society, Basketbal l Cross 
Country Track 

JANA JO SHEWARD : Concert Cho ir , 
Majorettes. FCA, Eagl1te, Pep Club 
Drama Club Health Club , Cheerleader, 
Prom Queen Can Jr M iss (runner - up) , 
Homecommg Queen Can 
TAR! LEE SIDWELL: FHA, FOW Glee 
Club, Concert Cho ir 
LEATHA ANN SMITH : Band Concert, 
Choir, Pep Club, Jazz Band Spanish 
Club, Jr M1ss Can . 
CLAUDE STEPHENS 

INA D. STISSER· Glee Club, Concert 
Choir 
LORI LYNN STRANGEWAY FHA, Boys 
Track Mgr., Concert Cho1r Sw1ng Cho1r, 
Drama Club, French Club, Health Club , 
Thespian Soc1ety 
EARNEST TAYLOR 
TODD TAYLOR· Basketball 

18 Sen1ors 



TINA THURSTON 
JENNIFER L. TISOALE FHA, FOW, 
Majorettes, Health Club, 
CAROL ANN TURNER FHA, FOW, 
Prom Queen , Majorettes, Health Club 
JULIE ANN USFO FHA, FOW, Health 
Club, Majorettes 

DAVID WALSER 
GARY BRENT WAYMIRE Span1sh Club 
Concert Cho1r Eagllte V1deo Squad , 
Photographer, IHSJI 
MICHELE JUL!ANNA WAYMIRE: Pep 
Club, Concert Choir Swing Choir, FHA, 
FCA, Majorettes , Health Club, Honor 
Society, French Club, Eagl1te, Let ­
terman 's Club, Cheerleader Track, Boys 
Track Cross Country Mgr Prom Queen 
Can , Homecoming Queen 
SHIRLEY WAYMIRE 

OPPOSITE PAGE LEFT: Is that Becky Closser' s 
mouth or Mammoth Cave' RIGHT. Leann McKee 
boog1es down. THIS PAGE LEFT M1ke Kinnaman 
looks at yesterdays memones. RIGHT: David Walser 
"Why do I have to do this stupid homework'" 

JAY WHITAKER OEA, Track, Football 
TIM WHITWORTH 
MYRON KEITH WITIKAMPER FFA, 
Swing Cho1r, Student Council Vars1ty 
Basketball Mgr. 
SHANNON YORK Letterman s Club , 
Eaglite Wings, Wrestlmg , Football Mgr. 

CJJC - ··~ 

Sen1ors 19 



' Who s Got It ? 
• 

BEST BOD BEST ACTOR & ACTRESS TALL & SHORT 

BEST ARTISTS 

BEST CARS 

CUTEST SMILE 

PRETIIEST EYES MOST ATHLETIC 

20 Seniors 



BEST DRESSED BIGGEST FLIRT BEST DANCERS 

MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED 

CLASS CLOWNS 

MOST SPIRIT 
' You ve 

Got It! 

PREITIEST HAIR CUTEST COUPLE 

Sen1ors 21 



Reflections Of A Senior Athlete 
REFLECTIONS OF A SENIOR 
ATHLETE 

" Bye, mom. I' m going over to 
the school. " 

It' s 5:30 and the team meeting 
is at 5:45 . I wonder what the 
coach will tell us. We 've heard that 
Madison-Grant is tough. I sure 
hope that all of the guys are up 
for the game. Brr it sure is cold 
out here. 

" Hi, coach ." Well , it looks like 
nearly everyone is here . This is our 
last home game of the season . In 
a way, the season has flown past. 
Here we are with a record of 9 
wins and 8 losses. We 've got the 
longest winning streak in the 
county with five straight wins . At 
the first of the season I really 
started to worry after we lost the 
first four games. There weren 't 
many people around here then 
who expected to see us over the 
. 500 mark. 

Senior night- it seems like a 
long time since I first suited up in 
= 22 three years ago as a soph­
omore on the varsity squad . We 've 
come a long way since then . 

Well , the team meeting is over 
and I think that I ' ll head out to 
the gym and see what is going on . 
The reserve team should be out 
there warming up by now. I sure 
hope that they can pull out an­
other win tonight. They have 
looked real good this year and will 
be a big help to Coach Bayley next 
year when he has to replace seven 
graduating senior players from 

22 Sen1ors 

this years squad . 
The gym is beginning to fill up. 

It looks like we ' ll have a good 
crowd for our last home game . I ' d 
better head over to the bleachers 
now because most of the team is 
already sitting there waiting for 
the tipoff of the reserve game . 

I certainly have a great group of 
teammates. Sure we 've had our 
ups as well as our downs but we 've 
stuck together and worked as a 
team. Basketball isn ' t a one-man 
sport. It involves an entire team 
working together to produce a 
win. We've lost some games this 
year but we still work together as 
a unit. I am going to miss these 
guys as seven of us go our own 
separate ways. I'll be back to see 
the other guys play next year as 
often as possible. Of course, being 
in college carries all sorts of new 
adventures and it is hard to tell 
what I will be involved in by then . 

It's time to head for the locker 
room to get ready for the game . I 
have a feeling that it is going to be 
a good night. The gym was really 
full. The fan support this year has 
really been great. It is wonderful 
to have all those people out there 
cheering us on. They have no idea 
how much we appreciate their loy­
alty and support. 

Back to the gym for warmup 
drills before the game. It was 
really nice of the athletic depart­
ment to get us a mascot this sea­
son . It certainly helps boost the 
team spirit. 

The guys look in good form . I 
hope we look this good during the 
game. We 've got the introduction 
of the seniors who participated in 
winter sports and their parents 
before the game starts. I really 
hate it that Tony Hughes was ill 
tonight. It is hard seeing anyone 
have to miss the last home game 
of their senior year. 

Well , Kelly Ashton is the first 
player being introduced . I hope 
that I don't have as much trouble 
with the corsage for my mom as 
he did with the one for his mom . 
There goes Gary Claxon with his 
parents . He sure has done a great 
job this year. Next is David Jime­
nez and his parents. He is a real 
good ballplayer and I have really 
appreciated the encouragement 
and support his parents have given 
me. 

Bruce Pritchett and his parents 
are going out on the floor now . 
Bruce and I have played together 
on the varsity squad for three 
years. Terry Sheets and his par­
ents are after my mom and me . I 
can still remember last season 
when Terry stayed at my house 
because he couldn't get home 
while the roads were drifted shut. 

Well, it's game time . This is the 
last home game and there are only 
two more games left before the 
end of the regular season. Then 
comes the sectional. I wonder who 
we will draw. In just a few weeks 
the 1978-79 basketball season will 
be only a memory. 



TEACHER'S PETS 

23 



24 Faculty 

Front Office Gets It 
All Together • • • 

LEFT (TOP to BOITOMl GORDON KERKHOFF Pnncrpal 
LARRY HANNA Assrstant Pnncipal & Athletrc Director. 
MARJORIE ANDREW Gurdance Drrector. IVAN LAMAS­
TER Gurdance Counselor, Algebra I Senror Class & Honor 
Society Sponsor DORIS NOLTON Secretary & Ass t Girls 
Basketball Coach EMILY BROWN Regrstrar (TOP LEFTl 
Mrs . Brown helps keep the office rn order. (BOTTOM LEFT) 
Mr Davis tells why he was Cross Country coach of the year. 
(TOP CENTER) Mr. Hanna does his part at the pep ses­
sions. (ABOVE) Mr LaMaster explains someth ng to a par­
ent. (TOP RIGHTl " Mmmm " That looks good (BOITOM 
RIGHT) I don't belreve it' 



• • • While The Teachers Try 

To Keep 

RIGHT <BOTIOM TO TOP) RUTH BAHLER D1stnct School 
Nurse & Co -sponsor of Health Club, DAVID CAGLEY 
Speech and Hearing for WCCSC. PHIL ABERNATHY Al­
gebra II , Geometry, General Math, Ass ' t Baseball & Ass ' t 
Football Coach DAVID BARTLOW Typmg I & II , Book­
keeping , & Sen1or Class Sponsor CALVIN BAYLEY Bioi 
ogy, Varsity Basketball Coach , & FCA Sponsor NED 
BOURKE Algebra I , Geometry, Biology, Trigonometry, 
Math Analysis, & Jun1or Class Sponsor 

It Together 

Faculty 25 







Guides And 

28 Faculty 

Leaders For 

LEFT <TOP to BOTTOM 1 NINA LEE Librarian, 
Audio Visual , & Library Club Sponsor ORD LE 
MASTER Government, EconomiCS Dnver Ed . & 
Student Council Sponsor. CATHRYN LUCAS 
Crafts , General Art, 2- D & 3- D Art , Freshman 
Class & Art Club Sponsor JAN McCLAIN Typ1ng 
I, Shorthand General Busmess , Cheerleader & 
FOW Sponsor KAREN MILLS Home Econom1cs . 
Marriage, Food & Cloth1ng & FHA Sponsor TOM 
MITCHELL Farm Woods , Agriculture I , II , III & 
IV Ass t Track Coach & FFA Sponsor (ABOVE 
LEFT) Look at those caloriesl (ABOVE) What d1d 
you say? (LEFT) Mr S1pe tells how 1t's done 
(BELOW) Mrs . Folsom takes it down . 



Four Years Of 

RIGHT (BOTIOM to TOP) ROBERT SCHAR­
NOWSKE U S History, Amencan Problems, 
Head Football Coach & FCA Sponsor. ROBERT 
SHIPLEY Band , Majorettes, & Jazz Band Spon­
sor KEVIN SIPE English I , Journalism , Student 
Publications , Wmgs , Eagl1te, Photography Club & 
Freshman Class Sponsor THOMAS URBAN 
Physical Ed , Health Psychology & Recreat.on 
Head Baseball & Ass 't Football Coach RANDY 
WILSON General Math, Algebra I, Geometry & 
Freshman Basketball Coach (ABOVE> I know 1t' s 
1n here somewhere (RIG HTl Don 't take that 
(BOTIOM RIGHT) Concentrat1ng on the game 
(BELOW) Concentration . 

High School 

Faculty 29 



People Behind 

(Top) WCCSC School Board L to R, Back : Gene 
Hen1ser Rex Etch1nson David Woodward, George 
Hall , Ron Stephenson Front. George Likens . 
Charles Clark, Gerald Roudebush (TOP RIGHT> 
Superintendent Gerald Roudebush. (ABOVE 
RIGHT> Asst. Superintendent Gene Heniser. 
(ABOVE> Mrs. Lee keeps track of library records . 
(RIGHT> Bus Dnver, L to R. Roger Sprague, Mau ­
rice Wittkamper Richard Fox, C.O Cox , Don Hall , 
R1ck Hall , Joyce Basey Donnda Ebert, Ronn1e 
Sm1th , Paul Lennon , Harold Ebert, Ward Jackson 

30 Faculty 

The Scenes 



Who Keep Things Going 

(ABOVE LEFT) Looks like Mr Schar­
nowske needs to take cook1ng lessons from 
Mr Howel l (ABOVE) Mr Canaday teaches 
b1ology w1th ease (LOWER LEFT) Cafe­
teria Staff L to R Janet Goldsbury Jean 
Gordon Carolyn Whitaker Mildred Legg , 
Margaret Fry, Janet Kinser, Joyce Ken­
nedy. (BELOW) Jean Gordon keeps the 
cafeteria ·sp1c and span 

Faculty / 31 





Juniors take part 

Th1s year's Homecoming for the Juniors 
did not "Knock'em In A Coma" as we had 
hoped, though things d1d get brighter in 
the year. The magazine sales this year 
were a success with Lee Hendricks as the 
top salesman. The Prom theme is one of 
Bob Seger's hits, "We've Got Tonight," 
and the colors are blue and silver. Jun1ors 
won the spirit stick for the sectional with 
Phil Hiatt as new Eagle mascot, and Alan 
Paschal as "THE DANCING MACHINE." 

Class officers this year were Angie Cla­
xon President, Kevin Ault-Vice Presi­
dent, Janet Goldsberry-Treasurer, and 
Laura Small-Secretary. 

Jim Akers 
Usa Alexander 
Summer Anc1l 
Kevm Antnm 
Bnan Auler 

Kev1n Ault 
Tony Bagiensk1 
Sarah Bailey 
Denn1s Baker 
Jeff Banker 

Tony Barker 
Opal Barnett 
Doreen Bartlow 
Teresa Beamer 
Laura Beaty 

Donnessa Beaver 
Lisa Best 
Tern Bodkm 
Bnan B1shop 
Tracy Boone 

Greg Borum 
Jeff Borum 
M1ke Bradburn 
Ron1ca Brashear 
Jenn1fer Brown 

Juniors 33 



Linda Bunch 
Tammy Cain 
Scott Carpenter 
Kathy Carter 
David Clark 

Jeannie Clark 
Peggy Clark 
Angie Claxon 
Jim Couch 
Ron Cox 

Todd Crowder 
Jenny Crull 
Robert Cunningham 
Shelly Cyphers 
Greg Dabney 

Kammy Dawson 
Sheryl Delaplane 
Keith Dishman 
Cathy Edwards 
Craig Ead 

Billie England 
Lisa Engle 
Eddie Evans 
Sam Ewald 
Don Fields 

34 Juniors 



OPPOSITE PAGE; TOP LEFT: Donessa 
Beaver hurries to correct her m1stake be ­
fore anyone sees. TOP RIGHT. Jun1ors 
show spmt by riding on the1r float dunng 
the Homecoming parade. LEFT. Phil H1att 
works on the finish1ng touches of h1s Eagle 
Costume. RIGHT: Jumors work bus1ly on 
the1r Homecoming float. 

Tracy Fincher 
Lec1a Folsum 
Dan Fountam 
Jeff Furnish 
D1ane Galaher 

Sherry Gilbert 
Tom G1sh 
Janet Goldsberry 
Tom Gourley 
M1ke Graham 

Curt Granger 
Kurt Greene 
Ben Hall 
Eran Hall 
Tammy Hall 

Kim Hancock 
Mark Haney 
Rex Harvey 
Den1se Haynes 
Jerry Heath 

Phil Hendrick 
Lee Hendncks 
Phil Hiatt 
Dav1d H1cks 
Doug H1nds 

Juniors 35 



Terry Hudson 
Jim Huffman 
Rex Hughes 
Jim Hutton 
Gerald !mel 

Teresa !mel 
Dana Jackson 
M sty Jackson 
Teresa Jackson 
Kathy Jenkins 

Shirley Jonas 
Kev1n Karr 
Conn1e K1ger 
Keith Kinser 
Mawa Knepp 

Debb1e Knotts 
Mike Lehman 
Bill Lennon 
Ross Lewis 
Mike McG1nn1s 

Cathy McPhearson 
Loretta Major 
Bret Mannis 
Ruth Masters 
Kaleaia May 

36 / Jun1ors 

Debb1e Hobbs 
Eric Horn 
Nancy Hosier 
Staci Hos1er 



OPPOSITE PAGE LEFT Kevtn Ault and L1sa Alexander help each other 
with chemistry RIGHT. Patty Thomas and Laura Wmdlan do1ng research 
work m the library. ABOVE LEFT Kathy Jenk1ns, Barb Peters , and Ton1 
Turbeville decorate lockers 1n the Jun1or hall for Sect1onal ABOVE . Barb 
Peters, Patty Thomas, and Ang1e Claxon take a break from decorating 
Jun1or hall 

Mike Mays 
Jack M1ller 
Lisa Miller 
Edd1e Mort 
K1m Mowery 

Bob Mullens 
Greg Mundell 
Charlie Munger 
M1ke Nichols 
Sheila Nighbert 

R1ta Norris 
Mary Nutt 
Carol 0 ' Bryant 
J1m O'Donnell 
Teresa Otto 

Robin Pardue 
Alan Paschal 
Tim Pedro 
Barb Peters 
Penny Pickenng 

Beth Quarles 
Jim Richardson 
Dean R1ddle 
Mike Rigney 
Bnan Rotter 

Rhonda Rutherford 
Steve Ryan 
Mike Seal 
Jerry Shannon 
Tina Sheets 

Jun1ors 37 



RIGHT (left to nghtl : Prom 
Queen cand1dates; Laura Small , 
Peggy Clark, Trac1e Fincher, 
Tammy Hall, and Carol O' Bryant. 
NOT PICTURED Rhonda Do an , 
Chns Hopkins, Bnan Howell, Dan 
Jackson, Luther Murray, J1m 
Murrell, Danny Rhodes , B1ll Staf­
ford , and Angela Welborn. 

K1m Shepherd 
Marsha Shively 
Henry Simmons 
Ann S1ms 
Laura Small 

Danny Smith 
Kim Sm1th 
Linda Smith 
Donna Stafford 
Shelly Stafford 

Dav1d Stotts 
Ke1th Sumner 
John Swan 
Patty Thomas 
Toni Turbeville 

Rex VanBnggls 
Blaine Vandersmck 
Rob Vautaw 
John Wade 
Deena Waym1re 

Charlie Williamson 
Laura Windlan 
Rick Wood 
Gary Woodcock 
Jill Woodsides 

38 Jun1ors 



Movin­
On Up I 

Sophomores showed their dyna­
mite personality by winning with 
their Homecoming float, using the 
movie theme " FIST". They picked 
out their class jackets choosing 
the color that best fit their individ­
ual tastes. They also made deci­
sions as to whether they are going 
to college or pursuing another 
vocation. 

Sophomore officers (pictured) 
Gay Forrester, President; Conn1e 
Geer, Vice-President; Pam Knight, 
Treasurer; & Jennifer Hartle, 
Secretary. 

Pam Abshire 
Brian Allison 
Donna Allport 
Mtke Atwood 
Ltsa Axon 

Julie Baker 
Tim Baker 
Lee Barker 
Barney Barnhill 
Sandy Barrett 

Doug Beamer 
M1chele Benefiel 
Kns Bennett 
Regtna Bess 
Robby Betz 

Bob Blackmond 
Jeff Blockson 
Daryl Bomar 
Michael Borum 
Todd Borum 

Dawn Boyd 
Jan Brashear 
Randy Bncker 
M1chael Browmng 
Duane Canfield 

Sophomores 39 



LEFT: What can Bill Pntchett be thmk ­
mg of now? MIDDLE. Sophomore 
Homecoming Float. 

Dale Cartwright 
Todd Castor 
Tim Cayton 
Tim Couch 
J1m Covell 

Robert Cox 
Mark Crouch 
Shelly Cube! 
Shen Dav1s 
Debbie DeFord 

Karen Delaplane 
Kim DeShong 
Chns D1ckerson 
Carolyn Dmsmore 
William Dishman 

Duncan Ebert 
M1ke Eden 
Laura Ell 
L1sa Everling 
Knsten Faust 

Roxanne Ferguson 
Gay Forrester 
George Free 
Shelly Fulp 
Tammy Garrett 

Connie Geer 
Rick Gill 
Usa Gillespie 
L1sa G1st 
Ternll Hahn 

40 I Sophomores 



RIGHT: Dale Cartwnght helps to make 
sophomore float. 

Greg Harper 
Tom Harris 
Ruth Harrison 
Leonard Harshman 
Janet Hartle 

Jenn1fer Hartle 
Gayla Hendnck 
Joyce H1att 
R1ck Hiatt 
Allison H1cks 

Doug Hight 
Susan Hilderbrand 
Robin H1res 
Andrea Horn 
Shelly Hos1er 

James Howard 
Tammy Howell 
James Huffman 
Marty Hughes 
Tamara Hughes 

Ed Hutchison 
M1ke Jameson 
L1sa Jenk1ns 
Andi Johnson 
Melame Jones 

Ralph Jones 
Ronald Kelly 
Brian Kiplinger 
Darren Kern 
Pam Knight 

Sophomores 41 



Mark Lawrence 
Tim Lawson 
Deanna Lehman 
Don Lehman 
Jody Lennon 

Lisa Little 
Gen Man1s 
Joni Marsh 
Tina Marsh 
Bonnie Massey 

Mike May 
Jill Menda 
Melinda Miller 
Ron Mollenkopf 
Robin Morphew 

Lorra,ne Mundell 
Rhonda Murray 
Gary Neff 
David Paddock 
Beth Parker 

Todd Parker 
John Parkhurst 
Monica Partlow 
Walter Pedro 
Denise Porter 

Brian Poston 
Bill Pntchett 
Chuck Reid 
Stephan1e Reynolds 
Terra Riggs 

42 Sophomores 



OPPOSITE PAGE: RIGHT: Pam Kn1ght 
makes posters for sophomore hall. 
LEFT: Lorraine Mundell shows her 
spirit by pa ntmg sophomore hall . THIS 
PAGE. LEFT: Duane Canfield really gets 
m to d1sco mus1c. NOT PICTURE. Te· 
resa Cole, Rod Everest, Teresa Hobbs, 
Mark Konkle, Don Lancaster, Anthony 
Lasley, Pam Le1sure, Jack Miller, and 
Dav1d Thompson. 

Manettd Ryan 

Kevin N. Scott 
Kevin W. Scott 
Bill Sheets 
Rocky Short 
Peggy Sims 

David Smith 
Joesph Sm1th 
Eddie Stafford 
Mark Stanley 
Mike Stanley 

Kevm Stanley 
Vickie Stansberry 
Paula Surber 
Trena Swink 
Anita Syverson 

Matt Taylor 
R1ck Taylor 
Janel Thrasher 
Roger Vandersnick 
Don Vanhooser 

Steve West 
Conn1e Whitaker 
Vonnie Whitmer 
Scott Williams 
Randie Wood 

Sophomores/43 



~~82'' A Class 
Freshmen have always been 

thought of as being totally con ­
fused . New surroundings, friends, 
and teachers are all a big part of 
High School many freshmen 
dread . 

Freshmen class officers are 
President, Brian Kennedy; Vice ­
President, Robin Knight; Secre­
tary-Treasurer Lisa Callahan . 
With the help of sponsors Mr. Sipe 
and Mrs Lucas the freshmen con­
structed their float, a Double Fea­
ture. It came in 3rd place . 

The class of 1982 has shown ev­
eryone that they will have a suc­
cessful and bright future . 

Holly Allen 
Bryan Ault 
Cathy Bailey 
Teresa Baker 
Brenda Ball 

M1ke Ballard 
Samm1e Barker 
Donna Bartlow 
Julie Barton 
Sandy Barton 

Jeff Bell 
Rod Benefiel 
Jaye Blackwell 
Tracy Boone 
Troy Bott 

Richie Brashear 
Greg Brown 
Chnstme Bruenderman 
Jill Burwell 
Katrina Cain 

Lisa Callahan 
Debbie Carper 
Paul Clark 
Misty Chambers 
Tammy Chambers 

44 / FrPshmen 

Wi A Bright Future 



LEFT: Kell1 takes t1me out for a p1cture 
Freshmen not pictured are Rocky Broeg , 
Ch p Chandler, Max Murrell , Steve Parke 
Ronn1e Snoddy, Scott Murray, Jeff Ste ­
vens, Tanya Tarter, and Elame Peters . 

Dana Ch1no 
Mike Clos 
Dan Closser 
Jeff Condon 
Tina Comer 

Darlene Cookman 
Lmda Crowder 
Lisa Cubel 
Jul1e Cunn1ngham 
Jeff Dabney 

Sam Damron 
Laura Davis 
Donna DeFord 
Donna Delaplane 
Julie Douglas 

He1d1 Faust 
M1ke Folsom 
Doug Furnish 
Rick Gentry 
Manlyn Gibson 

Bill Gilbert 
Pam Gray 
Paula Gray 
Tracy Gray 
Terry Gray 

Ang1e Gross 
Anna Gustin 
Melissa Hahn 
Tina Hall 
Pam Harvey 

Freshmen 45 



Susan Haynes 
Todd Henderson 
Sandy Hendenck 
Marg1e Hendencks 
J1m Hepfer 

Shan Hildebrand 
Kelle Hobbs 
Randy Hobbs 
Jim Hodgson 
Jenn1fer Homier 

Traci Horn 
Gary Hos1er 
Jane Hosler 
Kelly HOSler 
Marc Humphries 

Jeff Jarrell 
Teresa Jenkms 
Jeff Johnson 
Larry Johnson 
Steve Johnson 

Todd Jones 
Brian Kennedy 
Ben Kimmerling 
Larry Kirby 
Robm Kn1ght 

Lisa Krebs 
Tammy Kreig 
Eddie Lamb 
Darla Leeman 
Steve Lev1 

46 Freshmen 



FAR LEFT· Shan shows her spirit by deco­
ratmg the Freshmen hall at sectional t1me. 
CENTER: Laura and Tina hard at work 
RIGHT. Bnan adding a last m1nute touch 
to the Freshmen float. 

Lon Lew1s 
Phyllis Long 
Natalie Luellen 
Brad Major 
Shelly Mann 

Penny Malden 
Kathy Massey 
Jill McCarty 
Brent McClain 
Connie McCorkhill 

Brad McFreean 
Kathy McKee 
Lora Mclemore 
Joe McPhearson 
Staci Mead 

Lora Michael 
Koby Miller 
Tom Moore 
Mary Lou Mullens 
Kelli Munger 

Ruth Murray 
Glen Musick 
Bill Nichols 
David Nivens 
Tod Norman 

David Nutt 
Laura O'Donnell 
Don Oglesbee 
Paul Otto 
Angela Pace 

Freshmen l 47 



Tanya P1pes 
Polly Pntchett 
Ted Reasoner 
Randy Re1tz 
Joe R1ch 

Lisa R1ddle 
Jern Rittenhouse 
Darrell Robb1ns 
J m Robertson 
Bret Rutherford 

R1ck Schaefer 
Donna Shepherd 
K.m Sh.rley 
Michele Silvey 
Tom Sm1th 

Brian Sprague 
Patty Stafford 
Scott Stafford 
Laura Stanley 
Lon Sumner 

Annette Wann 
Jun1or Warnner 
Brad Waymire 
Jam1 Weaver 
Rhonda Welborn 

Jerry Wh1te 
Rob Whitehair 
Donny Wilborn 
Kevin Wright 
Kev1n Wycoff 

48 1 Freshmen 

Joe Parke 
Laura Parker 
Doug Partlow 
J m Patterson 



les! we have clubs 



Sp r u 

The Spanish Club has had a year 
to remember. For their first activ­
ity, they held a Chili Supper at 
Homecoming . Throughout the bas­
ketball season, they had a hot dog 
stand at the games. They also held 
a dance in January. Along with the 
French and Drama Clubs, the 
Spanish Club had an ice-skating 
party at May's Park. On March 
6th the Spanish Club went to the 
One Accord restaurant in Muncie . 
To top off a good year, some of 
the members went to Spain on 
June 7th . As a final chapter, some 
members furthered their cultural 
knowledge by traveling to Spain . 

<ABOVE RIG HTl Charlie Williamson really 
feel s out the 1ce at the skat1ng party <TOP 
LEFT) Brian Sprague washes thing s up af­
ter the Chill Supper. <ABOVE LEFT) Laura 
O'Donnell serves a smile at the Chill Sup­
per. {LEFT) Mrs. Gulp and her son make a 
new friend at the One Accord restaurant. 
{ABOVE) Row 1: Mrs. Gulp , Janet Gold ­
sberry {Pres.) , Linda Bunch {V .P.l , Karen 
Delaplane {Sec.l , Carolyn Dinsmore, Shen 
Davis . Row 2: Eran Hall , Sarah Bailey , 
Mananne Anderson , Scott Carpenter, 
Tammy Hall , Ang1e Claxon , Lorraine Mun ­
dell. Row 3: Phyllis Long , Darla Leeman, 
Jon1 Marsh, Marc1a Knepp, Diane Galaher, 
Shelly Cubel , Laura O' Donnell , Ang1e Gross. 
Row 4: Greg Miller, Tim Norman, Mike 
K1nnaman , Lori Lewis, Lora M1chael , Shelly 
Fulp , Jill McCarty, Rhonda Welborn , Todd 
Norman . Row s· Jeff Johnson, Jami 
Weaver, Patz1 Pettegrew, Leatha Sm1th , 
Jodeen Basey, Leigh Ann Humphnes, Bnan 
Sprague, and Don Oglesbee. 



h 

(TOPl Nancy Hosier and Laura Small are 
gettmg ready to go out on the ice at the 
skatmg party. (ABOVE) Karen Gulm1re, 
Lon Strangeway, and Gay Beamer are en ­
joying the1r meal at La Tour. (ABOVE 
RIGHT> Beth Quarrals, Teresa Baker, and 
some others goof around at the skat1ng 
nnk. (RIGHT) Row 1 Kammy Dawson, 
Carolynn Dodd, Laura Small (Sec l , Lisa 
Alexander (V. Pres .) , Claude Stephens 
(Pres.), Knsten Faust, Lon Strangeway, 
Heidi Faust, Shirley Jonas, Traci Horn. 
Row 2: D1ana Allport, Jeff Gerstorff, Laura 
Windlan , Linda Bunch, Heather Jackson , 
Roxanna Hart, Bonn1e Massey, Dav1d 
Heath, Karen Gulm1re, Gloria Johnson, Gay 
Beamer. Row 3: Willy Dishman, Mark 
Stamley, Richard Bricker, Greg Plummer, 
Jeff Furn1sh, M1chele Waymire , Nancy Ho­
sier, Roxanna Ferguson, Beth Parker, 
Stephen1e Reynolds, Lisa Everling, Brenda 
Ball. Row 4: Bob Blackmond, Julie Cun­
ningham, Katrina Cain , Penny Malden, 
Kelle Hobbs, Rob1n Kn1ght, Peggy Clark, 
Ben Hall , Kathy Carter, Lisa Cubel , Deanna 
Lehman, Todd Crowder. 

Eu1 

The French Club has worked 
hard to make this year, one of the 
best. First, they had a Sadie 
Hawkins Dance, that put a smile 
on everyone's face . They also had 
a hot dog stand at the basketball 
games. They had an ice-skating 
party at May's Park along with the 
Drama and Spanish Clubs. They 
went to La Tour restaurant in In­
dianapolis on March 14th for a 
night out. Some of the members 
went to Europe, and toured 
France and England on March 
31st, which made this year, even 
more special. 

French / 51 



f iiHIA 

Following elections, the Frank­
ton Homemakers sold Current sta­
tionery to earn money for drapes 
in the Home-ec room. 

In November, the spirit of 
Thanksgiving came early when 
many of the members collected 
food for needy families in 
Frankton. 

In December, they helped get a 
nursing home into the Holiday 
Season by singing Christmas 
carols. 

Through the month of January, 
F.H.A. sponsored "Teacher Appre­
ciation Days." On Daddy Date 
Night" the girls took their fathers 
to the "One Accord" restaurant in 
Muncie. 

In May they honored their six 
seniors. 

52/ Ft.ture Homemakers of Amenca 

<UPPER LEFTJ Sen1or, Lon Hall, models 
the latest in P.J .'s at the Variety Show. 
<UPPER RIG HTJ Could this be the latest 
fad in sportswear? (CENTER RIGHT) Gayla 
thinks of Vanety Show 1deas. (ROW ll 
Mrs. Mills, Julie Usfo, Committee Chair­
man, Lori Hall, Committee Chairman, L1sa 
Dollar, V.P., Denise Edwards, Pres., Debb1e 
Gustin, Treas., Rob1n Morphew, Sec., 
Debby Forrester, Reporter. (ROW 2) Con­
nie McCorkill, Polly Pritchett, Michele Ben­
efeil, Jennifer Brown, Robin Pardue, Linda 
Sm1th. (ROW 3) Ruth Masters, Debbie 
Lawson, Julie Baker, Sherry Gilbert, Gayla 
Hendnck, Lisa Axon, Joyce Hiatt. (ROW 4) 
Darlene Cookman, Laura Stanley, Manlyn 
Gibson, Holly Allen, Lora Mclemore, Peggy 
Simms, Laura Ell, Marianne Murray. 



IHIGJs A Go 

TOP FFA. ROW 1: David Hicks Sent1nel , 
M1ke Mays Sec , Duane Canfield VP, Ke­
vin Antrim Treas ., Lee Hendnck Pres. 
ROW 2: Jeff Jarrel , Kevin Wycoff , Rick 
Hendrick, John Fleener, Rex Harvey, J1m 
Huffman, and Scott Heaton ROW 3 Gary 
Neff, Gary Claxon , Carl Bell, Toby Bell , Rod 
Benefiel , Brian Howell , Rod Everest, and 
Mark Lawrence. ROW 4 : Edd1e Stafford , 
Mark Konkle, Mike Eden, R1ck Gill , Tim 
Cayton , Phil Etchison Dav1d Paddock, 
Todd Castor, Troy Bolt, and Enck Horn . 
ROW 5: Mr. Mitchell Rocky Short, Blaine 
Vandersnick, Ed Hutch1nson, Max Murrell, 
Terry Gray, Edd1e Evans, Duane Kiplinger, 
Paul Clark, Myron Wittkamper, Todd 
Jones, and Gary Hos1er. ABOVE. Mr. 
M1tchell in a tux''' LEFT: Duane Canfield 
presents Lee Hendrick with an award at 
the annual banquet. 

Ytcrr 

If you thought that F.F.A. is 
concerned only with slopping pigs, 
milking cows, and wearing little 
blue jackets, you ' re wron . It' s true 
that the main reason for the 
F.F.A. is to prepare young stu­
dents to be better farmers . The 
F.F.A. also participated in county 
judging contests. They take bowl­
ing trips and try to have at least 
one banquet a year. This year 's 
banquet was on March 26 . 



S~ C 

STUDENT COUNCIL 

This year ' s Student Council has 
strived to benefit the student 
body. 

Of their projects, Homecoming 
was one of the most prominent. 
They planned the ftoat theme 
which was to be a movie title . They 
also sponsored the Homecoming 
dance. 

Other activities included spon­
soring the Christmas dance and 
the Buster Bodine dance . 

Buttons assembled by the mem­
bers were sold to help boost spirit, 
as well as raise money. 

The council members also at­
tended a leadership clinic at Ball 
State in the fall. 

Planting a tree was one of the 
last projects these members did 
together. 

<TOP> (ROW 1) Scot Overd orf (pre s.), 
Debbie Forrester (vtce pres.) , Mtchele 
Waymtre (sec.), Peggy Clark (treas.). ( ROW 
2) Nancy Hoster, Angie Claxon , Lon 
Strangeway, Jana Sheward , Kevin Ault, 
Jeff Furnish, Robin Knight. <ROW 3) Lisa 
Callahan , Jamte Weaver, Bnan Kennedy, 
Duane Canfield, Gay Forrester. Joey Pedro 
& Bill Pritchett. (MIDDLE LEFT) Soph ­
omore prestdent Gay Forrester has her 
mind on other th ings. (MIDDLE RIGHT) 
Senior Lori Strangeway gets caught at 
' representtng ' the student body . (LOWER 
LEFT> Senior Michele Waymire helps 
round up spmt. (LOWER RIGHT> Soph ­
omore Btll Pntchett takes a break in his 
busy schedule . 

54 



no 
The Frankton Honor Society in its 

third year of existence has main­
tained the annual activities such as 
running the coat-check during the 
home basketball games. With the 
help of the 20 new members who 
were inducted on November 5, the 
Honor Society sponsored a sweet­
heart dance on February 16. 

TOP: HONOR SOCIETY; ROW l : Randy Cunn ing ­
ham v p , Brad Samuels treas ., Michele Waym ­
ire sec ., Tony Hughes pres. , and Mr. LaMaster. 
ROW 2: Roxanna Hart, Paula H1ght, Becky Clos­
ser, Chns Blockson, Teresa Carter, Patz1 Petti ­
grew, Janet Goldsberry, Sheila N1ghbert, and Do ­
reen Bartlow. ROW 3: Jeff Gerstorff, Peggy Hurst, 
J1m O' Donnell , Gary Compton , Bruce Pritchett, 
Scot Overdorf, Dale Ferguson , Greg Mundell , and 
Bryan Rotter. ROW 4: M 1sty Jackson, Teresa 
Jackson, Patty Thomas , Kevin Ault, Tammy Hall , 
Laura Windlan , Sheryl Delaplane , Lisa Alexander, 
Eran Hall , L1nda Bunch , and Ben Hall. ABOVE 
LEFT: Mr. LaMaster makes a po1nt. ABOVE 
RIGHT Patty, M1sty, and Sheryl are new mem ­
bers of the Honor Society RIGHT: Wh1le Bruce, 
Michele, and Tony have been members for two 
years. 

t:ht~ w 

Honor Society / 55 







Choir= Do Ut' y 

ABOVE: The cho1r perform ing at the 
Chnstmas convo . RIGHT: An1ta Syverson as 
one of Santa's little helpers BELOW 
GLEE CLUB ROW 1: Laura Ell , Donna 
Delaplane Carole O' Bryant, Deena Waym­
Ire Jody Lennon , Carla Burton Sec. Tan 
Sidwell . Peggy Hurst and Mrs Gregory. 
ROW 2 Theresa Ell , Staci Mead , Annette 
Wann, Lon Sumner Chns Blockson , Ton1 
Turbeville Kim Sm1th , Peggy Sims, and 
Ruth Murray ROW 3 Julie Douglas . Ren1e 
Schre1ber Lisa Chambers Karen Seal 
Jern Rittenhouse Laura Beaty Opal Barn ­
ett, and Donna Shepherd . ROW 4 : Darla 
Leeman. Shern Gilbert, Barb Peters, Rocky 
Short, Lisa Engle, Terri Granger, and Chm 
Dav1s . 

58/ Choirs 

The Frankton High School Cho­
ral Department was very busy 
from the beginning of the year. On 
November third and fourth, the 
Concert Choir gave the musical 
"My Fair Lady." The entire choral 
department participated in the 
Christmas concert. They also at­
tended the Madison County Choral 
Festival which was held at Alexan­
dria-Monroe High School on 
March 15. 



ABOVE LEFT: D1ane Allport and Terry 
Sheets discuss the upcoming race m " My 
Fa1r Lady " ABOVE A side of Mr. Canaday 
that nobody has seen before LEFT CON ­
CERT CHOIR ROW 1 Denn1 s Bibb Mary 
Lou Mullens, Jenny Homelor, Conn1e Geer 
Vonn1e Wh1tmer, Terry Sheets, Gay Forres­
ter Sec Michele Waymire Pres ., Laura 
Small V Pres. and Beth Quarles Lib . 
ROW 2. Debbie Knotts , Jane Hos1er, Car­
olyn Dinsmore. Paula H1ght, Donna Bar­
tlow, Lorra1ne Mundell , Ternll Hahn, Te ­
resa Harrison, Debby Forrester, Christine 
Bruenderman. and Rob1n H1res. ROW 3 
Terra Riggs, Natalie Luellen Jenn1fer 
Hartle, Julie Cunningham L1sa Callahan, 
Jeff Gerstorff Gay Beamer Bill Pntchett, 
Karen Gulmire Lori Strangeway Teresa 
Carter, and Bill Sheets. ROW 4: Misty 
Jackson Shelly Mann, Todd Crowder, 
Lec1a Folsom Leatha Sm1th , Lisa Alexan ­
der, Conme Whitaker Pam Abshire, Rob1n 
Morphew Janet Hartle, and Roxanna Hart. 
ROW 5 B1llie England, Rhonda Welborn , 
Lisa Krebs Nancy Hosier Heather Jack­
son D1ane Allport. Marsha Shively, Jill 
Woodsides . Kris Bennett, Phil H1att, Myron 
Wittkamper Dav1d Heath and Doreen Bar­
tlow ROW 6: Joni Marsh Kathy McKee 
R1chard Bncker Greg Plummer Mark 
Stanley, Steve Johnson, Phil Hendnck, 
Alan Paschal , Kev1n Ault, Tom Gourley, and 
Todd Henderson . BELOW: A typ1cal street 
scene from " My Fa1r Lady " 

Choirs /59 



FHS band has accomplished 
many things compared to the past. 

At the Mermaid Festival, they 
received a second rating. 

For the first time in several 
years, the band attended camp at 
Northwood Institute in West Ba­
den, Indiana. 

Another big project was the ice 
cream social sponsored by the 
Music Boosters. The band took the 
liberty to show-off their talent 
there. 

Officers of the band are: Pam 
Neese, president; Doreen Bartlow, 
Vice-president; Patzi Pettigrew, 
secretary; and Teresa Jackson, 
treasurer. 

Class representatives for seniors 
through freshmen were: Gary 
Compton, Curt Granger, Kristen 
Faust and Chip Chandler. 

(TOP RIGHT> <ROW ll (1. to r l Beth Quarles , Teresa Jackson, Natalie Luellen , & 
Pam Abshire . (ROW 2} Leatha Smith , Shelley Mann, Donna Bartlow, Kmten Faust, 
Laura Dav1s, Terra R1ggs, & T1na Comer. (ROW 3} Marianne Anderson , Patzi Patti­
grew, Tom Smith, Kenny Pardue, Melissa Hahn & Pam Neese. <ROW 4} Doreen 
Bartlow, Todd Henderson, Ternll Hahn , Dan Closser, J1m Hodgson , & Jeff Bell 
(ROW 5} Curt Granger, Don Fields, Brent McClain , Keith K1nser, Scott Carpenter, 
Scott Heaton, & Jim Couch. (RIGHT> Robert Shipley (director} . (NOT PICTU R EDl 
Jaye Blackwell , Rocky Broeg, Greg Brown, Chip Chandler, Ben K1mmerllng , M1ke 
McG1nn1s, Richard Majors , & Jim Richardson . (ABOVE> A wild & crazy bunch 1 

(FAR RIGHT} Does Mr Shipley and drum major Gary Compton realize th1s IS a 
football game, or do they think this is a religious ceremony? 

60/ Band 



J 
s 111n 

B 

2nd ~ 
JAZZ BAND 

The Jazz band, conducted by 
Robert Shipley, is sailing along full 
speed in their second year of exis­
tence . They played for a few 
groups such as : Honor Society, Co­
op, Leach and Frankton Jr. Highs 
and Tupperware Company. 

They also took honors at the 
1979 all-school variety show with 
some crowd-pleasing numbers. 

(TOP RIGHT) : (ROW 1 ) Gary Compton , Ro­
xanna Hart, Richard MaJOrs, & M r Robert 
Shipley (director) . (ROW 2) Scott Heaton 
Curt Granger, Jeff Bell , Patzi Pettigrew, 
M1ke Folsum, Doug Beamer & Donna Bar­
tlow (ROW 3) Jim Hodgson, Dan Closser 
Terrill Hahn, Pam Abshire, Pam Neese, 
Leatha Smith & Mel1ssa Hahn . (NOT PIC ­
TURED) Rhonda Welborn . (ABOVE) : The 
Jazz Band at Vanety show. (MIDDLE 
LEFT) . Benny Sh ipley is putting a lot of 
enthusiasm into directing (LEFT> Could 
this be another one of Benny Goodman s 
bands? (Their sh1rts were designed by J im 
Couch , a member of the concert band) 

Jazz Band 61 



m J r~ ~~q_ 

g ~ mil1~ 
MAJORETTES 

The Majorettes had a change of 
pace this year as they switched to 
"Strictly military. " 

Besides accompanying the band 
to all their events and contests , 
they competed in the Alexandria 
contest for majorettes. 

At the end of the year, they did 
several acts in the all-school Vari­
ety Show, including a dance 
choreographed by the girls 
themselves. 

Two ladies played a major role 
in the majorettes' success by 
choreographing several contest 
pieces. Candy Sisson helped the 
girls this summer at camp. Julie 
Matney assisted with the Alexan­
dria routine. 

(TQPJ The maJorettes pract1ce a contest 
routine. (MIDDLE LEFT) Brenda Quear 
leads the other g1rls 10 a d1sco dance 
(MIDDLE LEFT) Jenn1fer H1att does her 
part 10 a football half- time show. (BELOW> 
(GUNS L. to R l Jan Brashear, Carol 
Turner, Tammy Cain , & Branda Quear 
(FLAGS L to R.l L1sa Alexander, Tracy 
Baker, Jennifer Hiatt, Leann McKee, Pam 
Knight, Sarah Bailey, J ill Burwel l, Jill 
Woodsides, & Eran Hall. ( NOT PICTURED) 
Dana Jackson . 

62 Majorettes 



0 
The Future Office Workers is 

made up of anyone who has com ­
pleted 1 business course . This year 
they have sold t-shirts, jerseys and 
sponsored a " Secret Santa Post 
Office " at Christmas time, with the 
help of sponsor Jan McClain . 

To celebrate Christmas 1978, 
the F.O.W. went to the Cork 'n 
Cleaver Restaurant. 

With the leadership of Pres ., 
Jennifer Hiatt, V.P., Kathy Jen­
kins, Sec ., Deena Waymire, and 
Treas., Ann Simms they have 
scheduled guest speakers for most 
of the club meetings. 

p ~p 

(TOP RIGHT) (ROW l ) Jeanne Clark, 
Kaleaia May, Ann Simms, Jenn ifer Tisda le, 
Deena Waym1re Kim Mowery. ( ROW 2) 
Donnesa Beaver Lisa Kail Jenn ifer Bra ­
shear, L1sa Flanagan , Den1se Porter, 
Tammy Hall , Connie Kiger (ROW 3 ) L1sa 
Miller, Patty Thomas, Teresa Beamer, Ka­
ren Seal, Peggy Hurst, Denise Haynes, 
Sheila N1ghbert, Debbie Knotts, Tan Sid ­
well , Chns Blockson. (ABOVE LEFT) Ann 
Simms works hard at be1ng a good trea ­
surer for F.O.W. (ABOVE RIGHT) Sheila 
Nigh bert learns what " Future Office Work" 
is all about. (LEFT) Lisa Ka1l finds typing a 
big part of office work 

F O.W./63 



E WI 
The Wings' staff finally got un­

der way after changing their for­
mat following a press change. 

The staffers were members of 
the Student Publications class. 

In the spring, the students in 
journalism class took over some of 
the issues and used them for lab 
work. A total of eleven issues were 
printed including two eight-page 
issues at Christmas and the final 
senior issue. 

Page editors were, Kammy 
Dawson, news; Sarah Bailey, opin­
ion; Jeff Furnish, sports; and Jeff 
Gerstorff, feature. They plan many 
improvements in the next year. 

ABOVE: Kammy Dawson, JUnior, rushes to meet her 
deadline during her first period study hall. RIGHT: 
Shannon York, sen1or, pastes up a spnng 1ssue. 
Shannon worked in both journalism and Student 
Publications last year. 
UPPER RIGHT (1. to r.l (Row 1) Kammy Dawson . 
Sarah Bailey, Shannon York, Angie Claxon, Jeff Fur­
nish and Beth Quarles (Row 2) Greg Harper, Lisa Ev­
erlmg, Kevm Ault, Shirley Jonas, Teresa Carter, Kris­
ten Faust, Andrea Horn, Kathy Carter <Row 3) Glen 
Fuller, printing advisor, Brent Waymire, Erick Faust, 
Jeff Gerstorff, Randy Cunnmgham , Teresa Jackson 
and Kevin Sipe advisor. 

64 Eagles' Wings 





f ltl 
Throughout the year Health 

Club has been very busy starting 
with the election of officers. 

In October, the members of 
Health Club took a tour of St. 
John's Hospital. This directly ap­
plied to many member's interest. 

A tour was also taken to Ander­
son Health Care Center. After the 
sight of convalescing patients 
many members had second 
thoughts about their health 
careers. 

The National Kidney Foundation 
received $943.00 from Frankton's 
Health Club. They raised more 
money than any other Madison Co. 
School by selling Tootsie Roll 
Banks. 

Health Club sponsored a dance 
after the January 16th basketball 
game. 

Health Club helped bring the 
spirit of Valentine's Day to many 
people, by selling Valentine carna­
tions. Expecting only 30-50 to be 
sold 210 were . 

Marth lOth they held their an­
nual Bake Sale in front of the 
bank in Frankton. 

Near the end of the year Health 
Club honored their seniors by tak­
ing them to eat at Duff's in 
Muncie. 

w 

<ROW l) Ruth Bahler, Co-Sponsor, 
Lisa Alexander, Treas. , Teresa Bea­
mer, Sec ., Karen Gulmire, V.P ., 
Debby Forrester, Pres ., Fran Fol­
som, Sponsor. (ROW 2) Lisa Dollar, 
Jodeen Basey, Renie Schre1ber, Kim 
Bennett, Lisa Kelly , Lisa Kail, Jenni ­
fer Brashear, Jennifer Farely, Lori 
Strangeway, Julie Usfo, Jennifer 
Tisdale, Denise Edwards, Debby 
Gustin, Georgia Johnson, Michele 
Waymire . (ROW 3) Jeanne Clark, 
L1nda Bunch, Sheryl Delplane, Laura 
Windlan, Denise Haynes, Tammy 
Hall , Ang1e Claxon , Ann Simms, 
Kaleaia May, Jana Sheward, Teresa 
Carter, Cindy Bagtensk1. (ROW 4) 
Beth Quarles, Lecia Folsom, Kammy 
Dawson, Patty Thomas, Jill Wood­
Sides, Debbie Knotts. 

<TOP RIGHT) Mr. Kerkhoff starts 
the Health Club bakesale with the 
purchase of some goodies . <CEN­
TER RIGHT) Michele boogies to 
the music at the dance. 



Art Club ex ists for those stu ­
dents whose interests go further 
than the work done in the 
classroom . 

In early April, selected students 
from all Art classes were taken on 
a field trip to Indianapolis Museum 
of Art. While in Indianapolis, they 
also took a tour through the Lilly 
Pavillion . 

Art Club planned to paint murals 
in the front halls . But due to the 
lack of student interest this idea 
was dropped, hopefully to be done 
another year. 

<ROW 1) Mrs. Lucas sponsor, Teresa Carter, Pam Neese, 
Mary Nutt, Marsha Shively. (ROW 2) Debbie Deford , Angela 
Pace, Pam Gray, Tina Hall , Hope Marsh, Rhonda Doan, Tami 
Hughes. (ROW 3) Joey Pedo, Mike Jameson, Monica Partlow, 
Melinda Miller, Randie Wood , Cathy McPherson, Vallee Con ­
don. <ROW 4) Teresa Baker, Lorreta Major, Chns Dav1s, 
Tammy Couch , Tammy Ca1n . <UPPER RIGHT) Kevin Scott 
carves a linoleum block, while Bonn1e (RIGHT> pnnts w1th one. 
(ABOVE> Drawing and pamting are maJor parts of art, as Tam1 
demonstrates. 

f lk~ 

Art Club 67 







70 Clubs 

Cl b P~r~ 
This year the clubs at F.H.S. are 

trying to have a little more person­
ality. They are giving you more of 
a chance to see what you can do. 

They are doing a little more, ac­
tivity wise, for everyone in the 
school, by saying different person­
ality, this means that each club 
does things its own special way. 

Dances at F.H.S. are becoming 
very popular. It seems that every­
one wants in on the action . The 
French, Drama, FHA, FCA, Span­
ish, Health Club, Honor Society, 
Student Council, and Eaglite Staff 
held dances as money making 
projects. Each dance is put on in 
the way of that club's personality. 

Clubs help the school have per­
sonality. Just think! If there 
weren't any clubs or activities then 
school could really be boring. They 
teach you how to get along with 
groups and have fun, while work­
ing too. Each has its own way of 
doing something to support the 
school. 

There are a few clubs, such as 
French, Spanish, and Honor So­
ciety, that require certain grades 
before joining. 

Most people join clubs because 
they want to have fun or because 
of what the club has to offer. 
Joining clubs is also a good way to 
meet new friends. 

Clubs have something to offer 
everyone, so join a club and have 
fun . Try it! You might like it! 



fCA 
l 

The Fellowship of Christian Ath­
letes did not accomplish everything 
they would have liked to. They 
planned several activities but, un­
fortunately, not all of them have a 
success. 

F.C.A. had a bowling party in 
April and had a guest speaker 
scheduled to visit. 

This summer with the help of 
faculty sponsors Calvin Bayley and 
Ivan Lemaster, F.C.A. will send 
some of the members to camp in 
Colorado or Arizona. 

(TOP RIGHT) (ROW 1) Mr Bayley; spon ­
sor, Becky Closser; Treas ., Tammy Hall ; 
Sec., Tony Hughes; V.P., Brad Samuels; 
Pres., Scot Overdorf, B1ll Sheets , Mr. La­
master, sponsor. (ROW 2) Brenda Ball , 
Heidi Faust, Tammy Krieg , Donna Deford , 
Debbie Knotts, Jill Woodsides, Jill Burwell , 
Robin Knight, Robin Morphew, Usa Call ­
ahan, Bruce Pntchett. (ROW 3) Mananne 
Anderson, Leann McKee, Jana Sherward , 
Duane Canfield , Todd Castor, Phil Hen ­
dricks, David Hicks, Rex VanBriggle, Tim 
Pedro . (ROW 4) Kev1n Antrim, Rick Gill , 
Brian Allison , Roger Vandersnick, Jim 
Hodgson, Larry Johnson, Rob Cox, George 
Free, John Swan, Bob Stanley, (ROW 5) 
Marty Hughes, Shirley Jonas, M1sty Cham­
bers, Kelli Munger, Rick Hiatt, Mike At­
wood, Joey Pedro, David Paddock, Brian 
Kennedy, M1ke Jameson, Terry Sheets, Ke­
vin Ault. (CENTER LEFT) Bruce Pritchett, 
senior, applies h1mself in government class . 
(CENTER RIGHT) Junior, Rex VanBnggle, 
took an act1ve role m the clubs activities . 
(BOTIOM) Coach Bayley obviously acting 
out his teachers role. 







This year the Library Club has 
had a busy schedule. They had 
their Christmas party after school 
on December 12th . The members 
decorated the library and ex­
changed gifts . When they returned 
from semester break the library 
was very busy. They had the an­
nual book fair during the spring. 
They went to an ISMA spring con­
ference the last of March . They 
took a field trip to New Haven 
High School to look at their li­
brary . From New Haven they 
brought back many ideas and are 
excited to try them out next year. 

<TOP) Mrs. Lee and Marc Humphries are 
busy plannmg the library ' s agenda. 
<ABOVE) Alan Jones and others pick out 
books at the Book Fa1r. (RIGHT) Row 1: 

l 

Ruth Harrison, Candra Barton, Joe Sm1th , 
L1nda Smith . Row 2: Mrs. Lee, Ronica Bra­
shear, Paula Dickey, Robin Pardue, Lisa 
Horn, Usa Gillespie. Not P1ctured : Rhonda 
Doan, Mary Nutt, Marc Humpharies, and 
Tom Harns. 

74 , Library 



GAMES PEOPLE PLAY 

75 







Football ... Foot ball ... F ootba II ... Football ... 

Above - Don makes the catch . Right 
Darren JUSt gets the punt off . Middle 
R1ght Vanhooser watches action on 
the line. Upper R1ght Rex reaches, but 
not far enough . 

78 / Football 



First Year For Letterman's Club 
This year at F.H.S., there was 

something new; The Letterman's 
Club. Sponsored by Mr. Hanna, 
this club brought most of the ath­
letic letter winners together under 
one banner. To qualify for mem­
bership of this club, you had to 
win one varsity letter in any of the 
sports programs offered by the 
school. The main purpose of the 
club was to give Mr. Hanna ideas 
on how to run the athletic 
department. 

ABOVE LEFT: Tammy and Donnesa show 
their ability ABOVE RIGHT Ben Hall is ac­
tive in track CENTER : The Letterman 's 
Club. LEFT: Bruce jumps high for the ball 
RIGHT: Denise helps decorate for Sectional 
week. 

Letterman's 79 





TOP LEFT Oavid N1vens and Todd Parker 
seem to have the race under control as Mr. 
Davis gives instruction . TOP RIGHT 
Frankton runners seem to be battling for 
first position at the start of the Shendan 
meet. LEFT Junior Jeff Furnish is hot on 
the trail of Junior Dean Riddle as they 
make a gallant effort to win the meet 
RIGHT Larry O' Bryant is tiring out fast as 
he rounds the last turn to v1ctory BOTTOM 
LEFT As the sun sets behind the trees 
the three long runners struggle to finish 
the grueling two and a half mile race BOT­
TOM RIGHT Marty Hughes seems to be 
having an easy t1me as no other runners 
are in sight. 

81 / Cross Country 



Girls spike their way 
The 1978 edition of Frankton 

volleyball had one of the best 
seasons since the addition of 
volleyball to our sports program 
four years ago. 

The varsity squad ran off ten 
straight wins before being 
knocked off by Pendleton 
Heights half way through the 
season. In the middle of this 
streak was our second straight 
Frankton Invitational win. 
Teams participating in this 
were: Lapel, Hamilton Heights, 
and Tri-Central. 

The Eagles landed two All­
Conference awards, one being 
Donnesa Beaver named to the 
first team all-conference and 
Coach Huntsinger being named 
coach of the year. 

The reserve squad ended the 
year with a 7-6 record, greatly 
improving over the course of 
the season. 

The Eagles are losing only 
two seniors and will be return­
ing 8 letterwomen for what 
should be an exciting and 
awarding season next year. 

82 Girls Basketball 

RIGHT: Tammy Couch shows us the correct 
way to pass and set up for a spike. LEFT: 
J1ll Merida makes a gallant effort to spike 
the ball as Teresa Jackson looks on 

VARSITY VOLLEYBALL: (L to Rl , mgr; 
Kammy Dawson, Teresa Jackson, Peggy 
Clark, Marsha Shively, Becky Closser, 
Shirley Jonas, Kaleaia May. ROW 2: Kim 
Smith, Jill Merida, Tammy Couch , Donnesa 
Beaver, Debbie Knotts. RESERVE VOL­
LEYBALL: (L to Rl ; Tracy Baker, Deanna 
Lehman, Andrea Horn, Beth Parker, Heidi 
Faust, Teresa Baker, Rhonda Doan . ROW 
2: Julie Cunn1ngham, Conn1e Geer, Laura 
O'Donnell , Tammy Kreig , Angie Gross, 
Tracy Horn . 

to 13-4 



. - ~ - - -

TOP LEFT Teresa Baker seems to have 
tl1e perfect sett1ng form as Tammy 
Kreig gets ready to spike. TOP RIGHT: 
Tammy Couch gets high in the air for 
what seems to be the perfect spike 
LEFT: Jill Merida spikes the ball across 
the net as Tammy Couch , and Peggy 
Clark watch the act1on . RIGHT: Peggy 
Clark and Oebb1e Knotts converge on 
the ball as J ill Menda .:tnd Tammy 
':ouch look on . BOTTOM LEFT: Debbie 
Knotts hits the ball ovP.r the net as an 
astonished Jill Merida looks on . BOT­
TOM RIGHT: Eagles win another. -

Girls Basketball 83 



Winter fans, 
With sports on the upspring at 

Frankton High School we see the 
arrival of one thing rarely seen be­
fore , spectators watching our win ­
ter sportmg events. Yes, you say 
that in the past teams in sporting 
events such as wrestling, girls BB, 
and mostly boys basketball have 
not been successful, but there 
have been people who have weath­
ered the storm, loss wise and 
weather wise . And these people 
are the diehard fans who come to 
every basketball game, no matter 
who we play or where we play . To 
these devoted fans we praise you 
for your support and effort 
throughout the years . To the fans 
who have recently joined us since 
our winning ways have started 
Thank-you , for your added sup­
port, because without you our 
team would not have the added 
strength to go on. Because one of 
the most enjoyable things an ath­
lete can see is every bleacher filled 
with cheering fans showing their 
support for our program. 

support? 



Varsity and reserve squads improve greatly 
The 1978-79 Edition of Frank­

ton Varsity Basketball finished the 
season with a fine 10-11 record , 
the best in eight years. The 
Eagles, led by seven seniors 
started off the season slowly by 
losing eight out of their first 
twelve games before reeling off six 
straight victories in a row. The 
Eagles entered the sectional with 
a 10-10 record against, Corpora­
tion rival, Lapel. Things didn't fare 
well, as Lapel led the entire way 
enroute to a 66-50 victory over 
the Eagles. For the season Bruce 
Pritchett led the team in scoring 
and rebounding and Dean Riddle 
led the team in assists . 

The Reserve team finished with 
a very impressive 14-6 record for 
the year. This club was unique in 
the fact it had seven sophomores 
and two freshmen, but all the 
other teams they played boasted 
four or five juniors at a time . 

Freshman Kevin Wright and 
Sophomore Todd Parker were the 
one, two punch the reserve team 
needed, averaging 14 .1 and 11 .5 
points per game respectively. 

TOP RIGHT VARSITY BASKETBALL (L 
to Rl mgr · Dav1d Heath, Terry Sheets , 
David Jimenez John Swan, Tony 
Hughes, Dean Riddle Rex Van Briggle 
Row 2 Coach Bayley, Brad Samuels, 
Bruce Pntchett, Gary Claxon , Kelly Ash ­
ton , Tim Pedro, Asst. Coach Howell. 
ABOVE: RESERVE BASKETBALL (L~ 
Rl ; mgr; Ron Mollenkopf, Todd Parker 
Kevin Stanley, Todd Castor, Mike 
Jameson, Bnan Kennedy, mgr Bill 
Pritchett. Row 2 Coach Howel l. Kev in 
Wnght, Joey Pedro, Bla1ne Van­
dersnick, Duane Canfield , George Free, 
Coach Bayley FAR LEFT. Dean Riddle 
tries to get around a trap as Kelly Ash ­
ton sets a pick. LEFT. Kelly Ashton 
takes a fifteen - footer over a Mt. Vernon 
Defender, in an early season loss. 



86/ Boys Basketball 

ABOVE LEFT Gary Claxon shows us the 
perfect form in shooting free throws, or 
does he' TOP RIGHT Bruce Pntchett 
goes up for two of h1s ten po1nts 
against Westfield , as the Eagles lost 
56-50 . MIDDLE LEFT: The Eagles 
huddle before the Daleville game, in 
which we won 69-55 . MIDDLE RIGHT: 
Brad Samuels passes ins1de, then looks 
in amazement at the pass . FAR LEFT: 
Todd Castor drives by a Shenandoah 
Raider for an unmolested layup. LEFT 
Gary Claxon goes up for one of his 
patented jumpers against Westfield . 



The 1978-79 Fresh man Basket­
ball team ran into hard times this 
season, falling to 2-10. But Coach 
Wilson was very optimistic about 
his team's play this year because 
of the balance in scoring, and the 
team concept showed throughout 
the season. Hopefully this valuable 
training will enable them to fit 
right into the basketball program 
next year. 

UPPER LEFT· Freshman Basketball 
team: Row 1 L to R Jeff Condon, Larry 
Johnson, Doug Furnish Rob Whitehair, 
Jeff Bell. Row 2 Coach Wilson Brent 
McClain, Jam1 Weaver, Dan Closser, 
Max Murrell. UPPER RIGHT: Coach 
Wilson explains to Max Murrell how he 
wants 1t done ABOVE Dan Closser 
goes up over five Lapel defenders for 
two po1nts . FAR LEFT: Coach Bayley 
explains what he wants done LEFT. 
M1ke Jameson out JUmps a Daleville 
player as Todd Parker and Joey Pedro 
look on . 

Boys Basketball 187 



Wrestlers 
Make 

It 4-6 
This years Wrestling team fin­

ished the season with a 4-6 
record. This is improved from last 
year's seasonal record of 2-4-1. 
The Eagles conference record was 
a respectable 2-2 . 

This year our wrestlers took 4th 
in the White River Conference and 
a 5th place in the County. 

Last year the Eagles had ten 
boys qualify for Regional com­
petition. This year FHS had only 
three boys representing us in this 
year's Regional. 

This year Barry Kelly was voted 
most valuable wrestler. 

88 Wrestling 

LEFT Mr. Cress watches with extreme In ­
terest. UPPER RIGHT Bobby Mullins goes 
for the pin. MIDDLE LEFT Rick puts 
some effort 1nto the match. ROW 1 (I to 
rl Toby Bell , Brad Waymire, Matt Taylor, 
Larry O' Bryant, Duane Kiplinger, Kenny 
Miller, Mark Haney. ROW 2 Barry Kelly, 
J1m Richardson , Roger Vandersnick, Alan 
Paschal, Don Vanhooser. ROW 3 Dale 
Cartnght, Greg Brown, Mark Crouch , Rick 
Gill , Danny Smith , Bnan Bishop, Bill 
Sheets . ROW 4 Head Coach Otis Cress, 
Rick Hiatt, Tracy Kuklenski, Ron Snoddy, 
Greg Harper. 



N 
G 

ABOVE Kenny is go1ng for the pm. UP­
PER RIGHT Brian Bishop puts a lot of ef ­
fort mto thiS match UPPER LEFT Keep 
an eye on the other guy LEFT Larry ' s not 
go1ng to let go th1s t1me 

Wrestling 89 



Another year ... Another 
This years girls basketball team 

started the season with high hopes 
and finished it having those hopes 
shattered. 

The girls, coached by John 
Hamilton and Doris Nolton, com­
piled a 4-12 record this year. In­
cluded in the four wins were a 
first round victory in the Frankton 
Invitational. The other wins came 
against Marion Bennett, Shenan­
doah, and New Palestine. 

The sectional was another dis­
appointment with a loss in the first 
round against the Anderson In­
dians, 54-12. 

Upper Rtght: Row 1 !I to rl Denise Porter, 
Shelly Stafford Teresa Baker Marcta 
Knepp, Row 2 Coach John Hamilton , Becky 
Closser, Donna Deford , Donnessa Beaver, 
Cathy Bailey, Tammy Couch, Nancy Hosier, 
Lisa Krebs, Coach Doris Nolton. Mtddle 
Right: Row 1 (I to r) Denise Porter, Andrea 
Horn, Beth Parker, Rhonda Doan , Jenntfer 
Brown. Marcta Knepp Row 2 Coach John 
Hamilton Teresa Baker Julie Cunntngham , 
Angte Gross, Cathy Batley Sherry Gilbert, 
Carolyn Dtnsmore Roxanne Ferguson, 
Coach Dons Nolton. Above : Coach Hamtl ­
ton and Coach Nolton look on 

90 1 Girls Basketball 

season 



HOME QOARTErl •••• • • •• 
28 

VISifORS 

1 5 Upper Left: Everyone 1s go1ng for the ball. 
Upper R1ght. Nancy Hos1er Shelly Staf­
ford. and Becky Closser listen for Instruc­
tions. Left. Becky puts up the shot. 

G1rls Basketball / 91 



WRC winners bring pride to Frankton 
Do you see these people on this 

page? We do. We see them a lot 
especially when their particular 
sport is in season. We also see 
them when they are spending their 
own time working on their sport. 

These people have been deemed 

92 Sports 

the best in their sports by the 
White River Conference and we 
are proud to be associated with 
them. They bring their own pride 
with them. They are the true 
eagles. 

Golf and girls track were the 
best teams of the five schools in 
that sport. Boys track missed it by 
one-half a point. We are proud of 
all of these athletes pictured here 
as well as those who aren't. 



Spring sports fans do seem to 
weather the worst . And weather 
seems to be the biggest problem 
for these people . 

" April rains bring May flowers " 
seems to hold true for this month . 
Cancellations re -scheduling , seem 
to be the most-used words of the 
spring fan . Rain -dripping skies is 
not the only weather problem . Un­
seasonal sunshine sometimes 
causes them to get out the light­
weight clothing too soon . This can 
lead to the hasty donn ing of jack ­
ets, blankets, or anything that 
might provide some warmth until 
the event is over. Spring sports are 
not popular, as their attendance 
record shows. So, the spring fan 
continues the vigil and weathers 
the worst. 

Spn ng Sports 93 



Base ball nabs 
7-13 record. 

Spring baseball finished 1ts sea­
son with a 7-13 record after many 
rain-outs and re-scheduled games. 
Sophomore Mike Atwood led the 
team with a batting average of 
.397 including eleven extra base 
hits. Larry O'Bryant was second 
w1th a .346 only playing eight 
games because of injuries. 

The team scored 112 runs from 
155 hits for an average of .264 . 
They also had an unprecedented 
.993 fielding average . 

Bruce Pritchett led the county 
for the second year in a row wth 
71 strike-outs and had an earned 
run average of 4.98. 

All-conference honors went to 
Bruce Pritchett and Mike Atwood, 
with Todd Parker and Tony 
Hughes getting Honorable 
Mention. 

The Eagles finished fourth in the 
conference and lost their first 
game in the sectional. 

94 Baseball 

TOP· 1979 Baseball Team (I to rl Row 1 
(front) Bill Pntchett, L1sa Everling Scott 
Carpenter Tony Hughes, Lee Hendncks 
Doug Furn1sh , Todd parker Kris Bennet 
Row 2: Dean R1ddle, Phil Hendnck Kevin 
W Scott, Mike Atwood, David Hicks Brian 
Kennedy Row 3: Blaine Vandersn1ck , Dar­
ren Korn Greg Mundell , Bruce Pritchett, 
M1ke Browning, Tim Pedro Row 4: Coach 
Tom Urban and assistant Phil Abernathy 
ABOVE: The Scots don ' t have a chance to 
steal a base as Greg Mundell demon ­
strates . RIGHT: The Eagles congratulate 
Todd Parker on scoring the w1nnmg run 



UPPER LEFT Mike Atwood , sophomore, 
shows the Johnny Bench style. ABOVE; 
Silting the bench IS part of the game for 
p1tcher Darren Korn and freshman Brian 
Kennedy LEFT: What was that call aga1n? 
LOWER LEFT: Darren Korn show h1s fast ­
ball stance and follow- through . BELOW: 
Concern on the part of Eagle coaches Ab­
ernathy and Urban. 

Baseball 95 



Linksmen capture best-ever 10-6 record 
The golfers were the winn1ngest 

golfers ever for FHS. They started 
their season undefeated but finally 
fell to their first foe six games into 
the season . 

John Swan led the squad with 
the lowest average score of 42 and 
therefore was named most valu­
able player for the season. 

The Eagles placed tenth out of 
17 teams in the sectional. 

In the conference , Eddie Evans, 
junior, was second-lowest with an 
80, which was high for Frankton. 
Charlie Williamson placed fourth 
with an 81. 

Next season looks optimistic for 
the eagles with only one sen1or, 
Phil Etchison, leaving the squad. 

Coach Howell added prestige to 
the squad by being named WRC 
coach of the year. 

UPPER RIGHT (I to rl Row 1 Jim Huff­
man, RiChie Brashear, Bryan Ault, Row 2 
Coach Howell , Charlie Williamson , Eddie 
Evans. Phil Etchison, John Swan ABOVE 
Junior John Swan . holds his mouth nght 
and shows proper form . RIGHT Senior Phil 
Etchison has just put one in for a par. 

96 Golf 



••• and first-ever WRC title 

) 

ABOVE : Many t1mes medal1st 
Charlie Williamson, warms up 
before the match . ABOVE 
RIGHT: Coach Howell and 
Phil discuss strategy. RIGHT: 
Bryan Ault, Ben Kimmerl1ng 
and Jim Huffman wait the1r 
turn to tee off . LEFT: Coach 
Howell shows how tough 1t 
really is to coach golf at 
Frankton . 

Golf 97 



Girls Win White River Conference 
After recording a 2-6 record the 

previous year, the 1979 Girls track 
team improved their record to 7-3 
with some individual and team 
performances. 

The girls got off to somewhat of 
a slow start by wmning only three 
out of their first SIX meets. After 
this, the Eagles ran off four 
straight victories before heading 
into the conference and sectional 
meets. Individual records were 
broken in the S BT - 225 '0 by 
Tammy Couch . Mile Run 6:04 
Tammy Couch, 100 yd . dash 11.3 
Nancy Hosier, and the Medley 
Relay Team Consisting of Tammy 
Hall , Tammy Couch , Nancy Hosier, 

Marcia Knepp with a time of 1:58 . 
When the Conference meet 

rolled around the girls were ready . 
Having never won the conference 
in their 5 year existence, the girls 
outdistanced Lapel , and Mt. Ver­
non by a 60-44 score . 

In the sectional meet the girls 
had three qualifiers, Tammy Couch 
in the SBT, and 440 yd . run and 
the 880 Medley Relay team. These 
girls will go on to compete in the 
Regional. Tammy Couch for the 
fourth year in a row won M.V.R. 
Honors. Congratulations to the 
girls track for a fine season and 
effort put forth throughout the 
year. 

UPPER RIGHT Freshman Teresa Baker 
prepares to go up and over the bar 
ABOVE. Marcia to Tammy w1th another 
win RIGHT: What's th1s . has Nancy taken 
up flying? 

98 G1rls Track 



and finish with best 

UPPER LEFT 1979 TEAM ROW 1 (I tor) 
Laura Davis, Robm Kn1ght, Jill Burwell , 
Beth Parker Nancy Hos1er Shirley Jonas, 
Lec1a Folsom . Janel Thrasher ROW 2 
Julie Barton . Laura O' Donnell, Holly Allen , 
Jenn1fer Brown . Tammy Couch , Donnesa 
Beaver, Peggy Clark, Kell1 Munger. ROW 3: 
Fran Folsom (Asst. Coach) Cathy Hunt­
Singer <Head Coach) , Marcia Knepp Teresa 
Baker, Julie Cunningham Andrea Horn , 
L1sa Riddle Teresa Jackson (Mgr) Beth 
Quarles (Mgr.l UPPER RIGHT. Coach 
Huntsinger expla1ns to Tammy how to w1n 
another meet ABOVE Laura Dav1s takes a 
nap after the meet. CENTER: Peggy and 
Janel are off and runn1ng RIGHT: Donnesa 
hurdles to v1ctory. 

ever 7 3 record 



Boys finish season 9 4, 2nd in WRC 
Led by junior Ben Hall with 

132.5 total pomts and sen1or Jay 
Whitaker with a total of 99 po1nts, 
the varsity track team ended their 
season with a 9-4 record. Jay was 
also a captain , along with Brad 
Samuels and Sam Ewald . 

Most valuable runner was 
awarded to Ben Hall 1n the spnnts, 
Brad Samuels in distance, and Jay 
Whitaker in field events . 

Three new school records were 
set during the 1979 season . Two 
by Ben Hall in the high and low 
hurdles with times of 15.3 and 
40.9 , respectively , and Duane Can­
field in the triple jump, a new 
event this year, with a measure­
ment of 39 '8". 

Those qualifying for all confer­
ence were Mike Barnett, Jay 
Whitaker, Ben Hall, Sam Ewald , 
Dave Clark , and Steve Johnson . 

The reserve team finished with a 
record of 9-2 for the season with 
many promising prospects return­
ing to the varsity team next year. 

100 Boys' Track 

BOY'S TRACK: (L to RJ Row 1 Greg Harper, Todd Castor Ben Hall Marty Hughes, 
Jim O' Donnell , Jeff Furn1sh , Bnan B1shop Kevin Ault, Row 2 Gary H os1er, Dave Pad­
dock, Dan Sm1th , Paul Otto , Paul Clark, Brian Rotter, Mike Graham ; Row 3 Tom 
Smith , Dave Clark, Steve Johnson, Gerald !mel, Kenny Miller Joe McPhearson , David 
Nivens; Row 4 Coach Davis, Jim Hodson, Rod Benefiel , Rob Wh1teha1r Duane Can­
field , George Free, Curt Granger, Max Murrell , Coach Scharnowske 
FAR LEFT Todd Castor strives to improve his form . 
ABOVE - Kenny M 1ller practices his start as Nancy Hosier looks on in disbel1ef. 



FHS 73 Shendan 
FHS 72 Ham Hts 
FHS 59 Mad Gr. 

Alex . 
FHS 66 Mt. Vern . 

Ham . Hts 
7th out of 9 Elwood Inv1tat1onal 
Elwood 88 FHS 

Bums 
FHS 111 Wes Del 
Eastbrook 73 FHS 
Wh1te R1ver Conference 2nd 
Shenandoah 79 FHS 

Lapel 
Clln Prar. 66 FHS 

FAR LEFT M1ke Barnett shows h1s wln­
mng stnde 1n the 100 yrd dash 

54 
55 
56 
44 
55 
34 

65 
3 

16 
55 

60 
20 
61 

ABOVE Duane Canfield leaps to perfect1on 
in one of h1s long JUmp attempts . 
MIDDLE LEFT Ben Hall looks behmd 
himself to see 1f anyone 1s near 
MIDDLE RIGHT M1ke Barnett pract1ces 
h1s long JUmp attempt at sect1onal . 
LEFT Joe McPhearson shows his w1nnmg 
form in the Freshman h1gh hurdles 

Boys ' Track 101 



102 Academ1cs 

Are You Ready? 

Most students in their Junior 
and Senior years begin taking 
classes that are here to benefit 
those people trying to get pre­
pared for their four year com­
mitment. Above state require­
ments the classes recommended 
for college-bound students are: 
Four years of English, Algebra, 
Geometry, two years of Foreign 
language, and Chemistry if you're 
planning a nursing or health 
career. 

If you choose the business 
course there is typing l & 2, 
Shorthand, General Business, and 
Accounting. Or you could choose 
classes in the area of Agriculture, 
Home Economics, Journalism, or 
Graphic Arts but these areas as 
many classes as in business or col­
lege levels. Also, in the History de­
partment, aside from Civics and 
World History, there are no ad­
vanced classes to take. 



Where Are 

You Going? 
There are a variety of colleges to choose from . You 

may want to go to a four year college, jun1or college , 
or technical college . Consider these things when 
choosing : 1 Where the college is located Will you 
want to be close to home so you can visit often or far 
away in another state? 2 Housing Do you want to 
live at home or live in a dorm or apartment on 
campus? 3 Cost Some people may think gett1ng 
enough money is impossible, but there are ways to do 
it. You can apply for scholarships available or you 
may rece1ve government grants 4 Course of 
Interest Do the schools you are considenng 
specialize in the field that you wish to maJor in? Are 
there sufficient classes? 5 Sports If you ' re planning 
sports, do you know what their program is for that 
sport? 6 Size of School Do you wish to go to a 
large or small school? 

Although these are very Important things to 
consider, many students choose a college for reasons 
other than these . One, for example , is go1ng to a 
certain college because a friend or your parents or 
grandparents went there . 

In looking for a college or institution , the first step 
is self knowledge of one ' s strengths and weaknesses. 
Also, the tests, you take don 't ind1cate ability but are 
more of a guide to the level of college or un1versity 
you should investigate. One way to tell of the 
existence of a good department IS if it has a high •,. 
of full-time faculty . Part-time instructors may be 
excellent, but they play no part in the on-going work 
of the department. 

In the best schools, faculty handle student 
advising. They are a part of the student' s life at that 
time and realize what is going on . Other non-faculty 
counselors may sometimes be misguiding . 

When you finally think about choosing a college , do 
an in-depth visit. Every college puts on a show to 
make their school look best. Be sure not to believe 
everything you read in pamphlets or books . Find out 
things from first hand experience or by talking to 
some people who have been to that college . Also , 
realize that every school has its bad departments. 
Just be sure that the college you wish to attend 
doesn't have a poor department 1n your subject. But 
the most important thing of all to remember is , Go to 
the college YOU wish to attend , not the one others 
want you do. 

103 



Top Left. Ltsa and Tern stop for a few 
refreshments with their dates. Top 
Rtght: Mr Kerkhoff gtves the sentors a 
few reassunng words . Top Center Se­
niors Party Best7 Center Left Bruce 
and Becky boogte down at prom Center 
Rtght: Ready or not world here I come! 
Rtght. A sentor tradttton 

104 Student Life 



Top Left Todd s1ngs " We 've Got 
Ton1ght. Center Prom Queen and 
her Court. Center R1ght. Patty and 
Enc do some slow dancmg . Top 
R1ght. A spnnkle a day helps keep 
odor away! Left. The top 4 sen1ors 
th1nk about all the good t1mes 
they 've had at F H S 

Student Life 105 



106 Student L1fe 

UPPER LEFT Jenean Hartz rocks and 
rolls all n1ght long. UPPER RIGHT Lmda 
Bunch said , " No es montikea after all ' 
BOTIOM LEFT Eran Hall , J1ll Burwell J1ll 
Woods1des. L1sa Alexander, " pull de lever " 
BOTIOM RIGHT Scott Heaton reaches for 
his gun. 



BOTIOM RIGHT Rellv n' the 60 's? UPPER 
LEFT; Duane and Alan show ' em how it 's 
done. UPPER RIGHT J Day wasn ' t all 
work. CENTER Lifeboat Rock and Roll 
Navy style MIDDLE RIGHT a member of 
the Navy band Lifeboat sings 1n a reminis ­
cent Lou Rawls style 

Student L1fe 107 



I 

I 
I 

UPPER LEFT The future Ba ba Wawa and 
Walter Cronk1te? ABOVE TOP: Alan Pas ­
chal , a name synonomous w1th charm . 
CENTER LEFT· Th1s gang 1nvaded the 4th 
penod h1story class everyday as they re ­
turned from vocational school. LEFT Mrs . 
Huntsmger secretly is a professional 
fnsbee thrower. ABOVE : Wouldn 't you like 
to have seen what they just saw? 



• 

UPPER LEFT. Brian Allison 1s one of those 
tenn1s bums. TOP RIGHT: John Swan after 
Dennis Bibb's murder attempt. LEFT: Den­
niS B1bb rece1ves well-earned con­
gratulations from Jnd1ana adJutant for h1s 
Amencan Leg1on speeches. ABOVE Some 
people will do anyth1ng to get 1nto show­
biz 

Student Llfe / 109 



Through The 
It was 1nevitible that the day 

would come when we would have 
to say our goodbye to Frankton 
H1gh School Is it possible that we 
have been here for four years? 

As first day freshmen the build­
ing seemed so very large and very 
fnghten1ng . All summer adults had 
been say1ng " You ' ll love high 
school," on that first day we won­
dered if those words were some 
kind of cruel joke. 

The first problem we had was 
ga1n1ng entry 1nto the sheet metal 
vault we were given to store books 
and valuables in . We had all had 
lockers 1n Jr. H1gh , but they were 
different, they opened ! Just when 
we were wondering if the last 
owner had permanently sealed the 
locker as a memorial a sympa­
thetic sophomore walked up, 
glanced at the combination , and 

Eyes Of An Old Eagle 
opened it on the first try . 

Firmly clutching our schedules 
we made our way towards our 
first class. The upperclassmen 
were amazed that anyone could 
possibly get lost in the small con ­
fines of F.H.S. 

As underclassmen we had to be 
in all activities, partially to get 
used to the school and mostly to 
keep from being too msecure to 
not be in them . 

The next two years were easier, 
but had their ups and downs. It 
seems we all had a sen1or who had 
singled us out to be h1s or her own 
personal object of rid1cule . It 
never failed that as soon as we got 
our books for our first three 
classes our favorite senior would 
" accidentially" knock all of them 
to the floor . After a wh1le it was 
eas1er to just drop them whenever 

we saw our enem1es coming. 
We've always loved the cafe ­

tena, we love it so much we share 
our food . We share it with each 
other, the walls, the floors , theta­
bles, the Windows, and of course 
the teachers (whenever they 
turned the1r backs) . D1d you know 
if you hit the bottom of the ket­
chup bottle hard enough you can 
h1t a person 8-10 feet away? 

Now we are seniors and things 
are different only in the fact that 
we are the ones that pick on un ­
derclassmen and are amazed that 
anyone could possibly get lost 1n 
the building . 

Some of us will succeed , some 
will fail , and some may not live to 
do either, but no matter what else 
happens we all share a bond . 
We all are members of 
THE CLASS OF 1979 





112 

Congratulations to the class of 79 

Mr & Mrs. Rex Etchison 
Mr & Mrs Jim McClain 
Jon1 Marsh 
Jam1e & Gay 
Tad & Dana 
Mr & Mrs. Max Waym1re 
Mr & Mrs. Dav1d Bartlow 
Mr & Mrs. George Cunningham 
J1m & Pat Humphnes 
Trena Sw1nk 
Mary S1mn1ons 
M1chael Kennel & Stable 
Mr & Mrs Bob Shipley 
Mark Humphnes 
Dav1d Clark 
Lisa Best 
Nondas C. Brown 
Mr Calvin Bayley 
Lisa Everl1ng 
Mr & Mrs. Frank Horn Jr. 
Sus1e Mundell 
Terry Morgan 
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Edwards 
Mr. & Mrs. Homer Bezt & Family 
Mr. & Mrs. George Henry 
Mr & Mrs John L. Nevin 
Mr & Mrs Robert E. Hughes 
Mr & Mrs Fredenck C. Sm1th 
Mr & Mrs. Howard McKee Jr. 
Mr. & Mrs. Gerald E. Perngo 
Mr & Mrs. Harold P. Plummer 
Bernard & Ed1th Bncker 
Mr & Mrs. Paul A. D1ckey 
Mr Burke 

Mr & Mrs. Roger Baker 
Mr & Mrs. James Tisdale 
Mr & Mrs. Manual L Baugh 
Rev & Mrs. Herbert Edwards 
Mr & Mrs. D. Gene Burton 
Mr & Mrs. Magnus L. Hartz 
Tom & Joyce Basey & Family 
mr & Mrs Kenneth Hard1ng 
Mr & Mrs. Brigette Pett1grew 
Mr & Mrs. Ed Shell 
Mr & Mrs. Thomas W. Mitchell 
Mr. & Mrs. D.W. Huntsmger 
Kevin S1pe 
Brent Waymire 
C1ndy & Jim 
Dave & Ren1e 
Mr. & Mrs. Wilson 
Mr. & Mrs. Hubbart 
Good Luck from L1brary Club 
Mr. & Mrs. LeMaster 
Mr Larry Hanna 
Mrs Karen Hanna 
Panc1a Hanna 
Chnstopher Hanna 
T1na Hall 
L1sa & Carlos 
Mr & Mrs. Charles Jameson 
Mr. & Mrs. Donald Webb 
Mr. & Mrs. John Gerstorff 
Mr. & M•s Maurice W1ttkamper 
Mr. & Mrs. Bill Flanagan 
Mr. & Mrs. Gordan Kinnaman 
Mr. & Mrs. R.A. Bennett 



The ~orking student The students of Frankton High 
school work for several different 
reasons. 65-70% of the students 
at F.H.S. work after school. They 
work to pay for their cars, to have 
extra spending money, and to put 
themselves through college. 

Students work at many differ­
ent times. Seniors are allowed to 
leave early from school or come in 
late because of work. Most stu­
dents work after school as op­
posed to night jobs or early morn­
ing jobs. 

Students work at a wide variety 
of jobs, such as: grocery stores, 
restaurants, and gas stations. 
Other places you might see these 
people working are department 
stores, factories, and several other 
service jobs. 

Though the working students 
miss out on several activities, most 
of these people feel that working 
at what are sometimes late and 
long hours has little effect on their 
grades. 



tM. 

--------
...,_, 

~~ 
~ 

Q:altfornta ~uttr 

,,~~ ·\e~ 
''Buck Rogers'' 

" ~e"'"' .I 

_)/earl o/ (} f add 

l 
Animal House 

~~The Champ" 
114 Graffitt1 



Wild And Crazy Guy 

"ICE CHS TL ES" 

Wool See Ya 

s 
Vanhalen 

"::!Jo Ya J hink !J 'm Sex'!" 

Graffitti / 115 



Students can prepare for career here at Frankton 
There are certain state requirements that a person must meet in the 

state of Indiana in order to go to college. 
There are also classes that someone could take to get into a field 

that does not require a college degree. Some that are offered at 
Frankton High School include; Business, Agriculture, Industrial Arts, 
and Art classes. 

Teachers can prepare students to begin their careers as soon as they 
graduate from high school. For instance, Industrial Arts, students 
during their 4 years of high school, would take all the necessary 
drawing and printing classes to get into the printing field although it 
is very hard to enter this field. (!n Architecture, however you must go 
to a college, or a similar school for 5 years to become an architect.) 

Students who would be interested in the Business field would take 
all business class available here at Frankton to qualify for a business 
oriented job. These classes include Bookkeeping, Typing, Shorthand, 
and General Business. Although it is not necessary, it would be to a 
student's benefit to go to a business college if they were pursuing a 



business career such as Accounting. 
In the field of Agriculture you can further your knowledge of farm­

ing and farm related subjects in college, but it is not a "must". Many 
students from Frankton can go right on to farming after high school, 
or if they choose to do so, go to a vocational school. 

There are classes that students take as hobbies, just for fun, or 
simply to get credits. Some of these are Industrial Arts, Art, and 
Home Economics. You can learn a lot if you really want to, all you 
have to do is put your mind to it. 

State Requirements / 117 



!~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~( ... 
·=· 
·=· 

118 

~riDS rl~D ~rlSHiO~ ~012_ 

... 
·~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 



0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000+ 
·=· 
·=· 
·=· 



( 

D 
The art department here at Frankton 

consists of five different classes. A fresh­
man general art class, two dimensional de­
sign, three dimensional design, and two 
craft classes. 

Anyone who is interested in art usually 
begins by enrolling in the freshman gen­
eral art class the freshman year. The class 
spends time on as many areas as possible 
including drawing, painting, macrame, pot­
tery, weaving, and cartooning. 

The two dimensional design class fo­
cuses on painting and drawing. In this 
class the basic skills in drawing are contin­
ued from the general art class and the 
student begins to learn painting 
techniques. 

The three dimensional design class fo­
cuses on projects with width and depth 
rather than flat pieces of paper. 

Projects included in the course are pa­
per relief sculptures, mobiles, and wire 
sculptures. 

The two craft classes are electives open 
to juniors and seniors. Included in the 
year's activities are weaving, macrame, ba­
tik, creative stitchery, rug making, ceram­
ics, and metal enameling. 

One area not mentioned in the art de­
partment very often is the concept of in­
dependent study. This is a separate class 
designed for the student who is serious 
about art, but can not fit any of the classes 
into his schedule. 

Independent study may be taken during 
any of the regular art classes throughout 
the school day. 

St 
0 



A 
s 

s 



Indiana. 
The starting place. 

122 Advertisements 

Indiana. Home of Delco Remy, the I ader under the hood for 
automotive el ctrical sy tern . And if your car is one of the new 
M mod Is, you hav the Delco Fre dom battery under your hood. 

A new generation of batterie that et you free from the bother of 
battery maintenance. You can forget about adding water, forget 

about corro ion, in fact forget about everything but 
having a good time wherever you travel. 



Business Listings 

J.C. Penney 

214 S. Anderson 
Elwood , Ind . 

552-5561 

Sumner's Variety Store 

111 E. Sigler 
Frankton , Ind . 

754-8110 

Stitchin Post Fabric-Singer 

113 S. Anderson 
Elwood, Ind . 

552-0000 

Emge's Packing Co. 

Stockyards 

2000 W. 8th Street 
Anderson, Ind. 

644-8101 

Neese Mobil 

101 Sigler 
Frankton , Ind . 

754-7025 

Overdorf View-Point 

1534 Main Street 
Elwood , Ind . 

552-3111 

Lambesis Food Market 

202 Sigler 
Frankton , Ind . 

Little Lamb 

Play & Learn Center 
RR 4 Box 1 

Alexandria, Ind . 
724-7100 

Advertlsements / 123 



124 Advertisements 



2801 BROADWAY ~ STATE RD. 9 NORTH 

PHONE 644-1040 I 

Advertisements 125 



1801 So. Anderson St. 
Phone 552-5511 

Elwood, Ind. 

BAR.RETT -GRAY Photographers 

,• the LEADER in Northern Madison County 

The CALL LEADER-
the daily coverage of 

Community news and sports in the 

Frankton area. 

Elwood Publishing Company. lnc.-317 S. Anderson St. 

126 Advertisements 



You won 't have to face 
this at night. This is not 
a car of the future , al­
though some of the 
lighting equipment may 
appear as improvements 
in the future . New 
lighting systems are 
evalated on this spe­
cially equipped engi ­
neering car at General 
Motor's Guide Division 
in Anderson . 

General Motors 
Coporation 

Anderson , Ind . 
317-646 -4244 

.. 
i 

·~ ft. •• 

II 

Lapel State Bank 

Guide Division 

Advertisements / 127 



Frankton 
Lion's Club 

Frankton Lions Club has done many serv1ce activities for 
this community For Frankton High alone they have built 
tenn1s courts and bought equipment for the pnnt shop 
Yearly, they sponsor the Honor Soc1ety banquet, a band 
award , and buy glasses for needy students in the corpora­
tiOn For the commun1ty the Lions Club furnishes food bas­
kets at Christmas and donate the Boys' Club . Dunng the 
summer they sponsored the girls little league program and 
are major sponsors of the Heritage Days 

Acme "We Pave The Way" 

Paving 
Company 

Commerc1al Industnal 
Asphalt Paving For . 

Sub-Div1s1ons - Industrial Paving 
Parking lots 

104 E Hartman 643-5358 

128/ Advertisements 

2711 Broadway 
Anderson , IN 

Ph . (3171644 - 7503 

Indiana Business 

College 
Ind1ana Bus1ness College was established 1n 1902 and has 
been in continuous operation s1nce that t1me. About 3,000 
young people are tra1ned for business positions annually 
throughout the institution's ten colleges. Classes are in ses ­
sion year around and free placement service is given to all 
graduates. 



CUSTOMBUIL T TRAILER HITCHES 

Malden's 
Sales & 
Service 

23rd & Columbus Avenue 
Anderson, IN 

644-9638 

Odell Rloto Inc. 
19th St., Main & Central 

Anderson, IN 46016 
649-8121 

24 Hr. Kodacolor Film Processed 

Rydman & 

Fox Inc. 
Grain & Fertilizer 

Co. Rd. 600N. & 400W. 
Office (317)754-7541 

RR 5, Box l02A 
Anderson, IN 46011 

ALEXANDRIA, INDIANA 48001 
PHONE 317 724 · 4447 

n 

Advertisements /129 



Jim 
Dandy 

Anderson Street 
Elwood , IN 

Phone 552-5503 

Falvey's 

112 S. Anderson Street 
Elwood , I N 

Phone 552-3351 

130 Advertisements 

1/\T W\ CD 

117 Anderson Street 
Elwood , IN 

___ ---....... 

Smitty's 
Union 

'76 



r---~ 
Weidner c·hevrolet inc . .... 
"Our Business is Built On Trust" 

Harper's 
Frankton, IN 

Phone 
754-7511 

c-c;rc:_; 
((!} 7 {(! ( }( 

204 S. Washington Street 
Frankton, IN 

Phone 754-8229 

Cerden & 

Son 
105 N. Park Street 

Frankton, IN 
46044 

206 Sigler Street ~ 

§~~~~~~~~ 
Advertisements / 131 



~~~/. ~-~~ 
Get off the § 

/ . ,. Merry-Go-Round 
at the Carou el 
Beauty Salon for 
profes ional hair 
styling. From a 
complete taff of 
happy beau­
ticians, you re­
ceive good service 
with a mile. 

The 
Carousel Beauty 

Salon 
Phone : 754 -7640 

Frankton , IN 

Deckers Inc. 

Athletic Equipment & Supplies 

21 West 11th Street 

Handy Andy 

Food Store 
203 Sigler Street 
Frankton, IN 
Phone: 754-8727 

Business Ho urs : 
6-ll Sun .-Thurs . 

6-12 Fri.- Sat. 

L An::;~~~.;nd ~ ANDERSON,fNO. 

------~=-.J 
132 / Advertisement s 



~~~~~~~~§ 

__ ....... g., 9fou• Qn,mo.,b/, Gnom••"" ~ G;.::. - - , 

j Mister 
Penguin® 
Formal 
Wear 

1031 Meridian St. 
A nderson, Ind iana 

460 16 
( 317 ) 644-8788 

uBuy them- the name 

tells you why!" 

Nlu ok Cen ler ,,,n,...,, 
11 ............ _ 

Complete headquarters for: Craig 
Power play In-Dash and Under­
Dash Car Stereos Jenson Triaxial 
and Coaxial Speakers Maxell 
Record1ng Tape Pioneer H1-Fi t 

Sansu1 Hi-Fi Kimball P1anos and 
Organs Wurlitzer P1anos and Or­
gans G1bson, Fender Gu1tars and 
Amplifiers Largest Selections of S­
Track, Cassette and L.P.' s One Day 
Order Service Available on Tapes 
and Albums 

7:.~ . B~~:d7~~ 15Lf-11f1fJ l(){)l_JTloplv 
Phone : 649 -1261 t Anderson , IN J 

~~~~~~~ 

Advertisements/133 



24 - HOUR SERVICE 

Hendrick's 

Wrecker Service 

754-8284 
Day 

203 Washington St. 
Frankton , IN 

Wayne Hendricks 
Owner 

Alexandria 
Pharmacy 

754-8610 
Night 

"Friendly Concerned Service" 

134 / Advertisements 

Tomatoes 
Tomatoes- Products 

Beans 

Riegel's 
Inc. 

If It's Glass We Have It 
St. Rd . 28E. 
Elwood , IN 

Ph. 552-7333 



Cox Super Market 

& 
Cox Gift Shop 

N. Harrison St. 
Alexandria, IN 

HEISER 

FORD, 

INC. 

nBe Wiser - See Heiser" 

Leeson's 
201 N. Anderson St. 

Elwood, IN 

Miller Huggins 

1504 N. B Street ~ 1212 Meridian 
Elwood, IN 644-4404 
552-3317 

§~~~~~~~~ 
Advertlsements / 135 



RICHARD OVERDORF 

& ASSOCIATES, I 
INC. 

ESTATE PLANNING / (!) 
CORPORATE FRINGE BENEFITS l<f 

~.~ 
~q) 

LIFE 
AUTO 

INSURANCE 

HOME 
BUSINESS 

RICHARD L. OVERDORF, CLU ~0 ~ A... · 
(317) 642-9997 ~ .Lo ~ ~ 

BRET A. OVERDORF ~ .,$) .:;-"':~ · 
R.R. 2, BOX 166 I ~ ~"(:) !;>. 

CORNER ST. ROAD 9 & ~ \:)o..'?.t-*:-t>-10~ 
600 N. ((.'- 'II«.«:-

ANDERSON , IN . 46011 / 
Y~~~ ~~~LDING 

AND LOAN NEEDS, 
OU CAN COUNT 

THE FRIENDLY 

I 
PEOPLE AT THE 

FRANKTON BUILDING 
AND LOAN 

tl 
136' Advertisements 



~ J 

~ ~=~ 

t1 

\ BAUER'S 
~~\ FOOD 

u u 

~+-~;{,__ -9 \ CENTER 
- ~1)J' r I \ ~~ ,.. 
~~ QUALITY MEATS, 

GROCERIES AND 

\

PRODUCE 

" WHERE YOUR DOLLAR 
HAS MORE CENTS" 

\

YOUR HOME -OWNED 
COMMUNITY MINDED 

FOOD CENTER 

\

FRANKTON, 

FOR ALL 
YOUR SHOPPING 
NEEDS- T-WAY 
IS THE PLACE 
FOR YOU . 

NDIANA 

PHONE: 
754-7122 

~---~----~' 
Advertisements 137 



A 
Absh1re , Pam 39 59 
Akers, Jim 33 
Alexander, Jeff 8 
Alexander, Lisa 33 , 37 , 55 59 , 

66 , 142 
Allen, Holly 44 , 52 98 
Allison , Bnan 39 76 
Allport, Diane 8 59 
Ancil , Summer 33 
Anderson Marianne 8 
Antrim Dev1n 33 53 , 76 
Ashton . Ke lly 8, 85 
Atwood M1ke 39 76 , 94 
Auler, Bnan 33 
Ault, Brian 44 , 76 . 96 
Ault, Kevm 33 37 , 55 , 59 , 72, 

142 
Axon , Lisa 39 

B 
Bagienski, Cindy 8 , 65 , 66 
Bageinsk1, Tony 33 
Bailey, Cathy 44 , 69 
Bailey, Sarah 33 , 65 
Baker, Dennis 33 , 76 
Baker, Julie 39, 52 
Baker, Teresa 44 , 67 , 69 , 98 
Baker, Tim 39 
Baker, Tracy 8 
Ballard , M1ke 44 
Banker, Jeff 33 
Barker, Lee 39 , 96 
Barker, Sammie 44 
Barker, Tony 33 
Barnett, Mike 8 , 100 
Barnett, Opal 3 3 
Barnhil l, Barney 39 
Barrett, Sandy 39 
Bartlow, Donna 44 , 59 
Bartlow, Doreen 33, 55 , 59 , 72 
Barton, Julie 44 , 98 
Barton, Sandy 44 , 98 

Index 
Basey, Jodeen 8 , 65 66 
Beamer, Doug 39 
Beamer, Gay 9 59 
Beamer, Teresa 33 , 63 66 
Beaty, Laura 33 
Beaver, Donnessa 33 , 34 , 63 , 98 
Bell , Carl 9, 53 , 88 
Bell , Jeff 44 , 87 
Bell , Toby 53 , 88 
Benefiel, Michelle 39 , 52 
Benefiel , Rod 44 , 53 , 76 , 100 
Bennett, K1m 9, 66 
Bennet~ Kris 39 , 59 , 68 

Best, Lisa 33 39 
Betz Robby 39 
Bibb, Dennis 9 10, 59 , 72 , 142 
Bishop, Bnan 33 , 76 88 , 100 
Blackmond, Robert 39 
Blackwell , Jaye 44 
Blockson, Chns 9 , 55 , 58 , 63 
Blockson, Jeff 39 
Bodkin , Tern 33 
Bomar, Daryl 39 
Boone, John 9 
Boone, Teresa 
Boone, Tracy 33 , 44 , 98 
Borun , Greg 33 
Borum, Jeff 33 
Borum, Todd 39 , 96 
Bott, Troy 44 , 53 
Boyd, Dawn 39 , 69 
Bradburn , Mike 33 
Brashear, Jan 39 
Brashear, Jennifer 9 , 66 , 63 
Brashear, Ronica 33 , 69 
Brashear, Richie 44 , 96 
Bncker, Randy 39 
Bricker, Richard 9 , 59 
Broeg, Rocky 
Brown, Greg 44 , 88 
Brown, Jennifer 33 , 52 , 98 
Brown1ng , Michael 39, 94 
Brunderman, Christ1ne 44 , 49 , 69 
Bunch, Linda 34 , 55 , 66 , 69 
Burton, Carla 10, 58 
Burwell , J1ll 44 , 98 

c 
Cain , Katnna 44 , 69 
Ca1n , Tammy 34 , 67 
Callahan , Lisa 44 , 59 , 69 
Canfield , Duane 39 , 43 , 53 , 76 , 

85 , 100 
Carpenter, Scott 34 , 76 , 94 
Carper, Debbie 44 
Carter, Kathy 34 
Carter, Teresa 10 , 55 , 59, 65 , 66 , 

67 , 69, 72 
Cartwright, Dale 40 , 41 , 88 
Castor, Todd 40 , 53 , 85 , 86 , 100 
Cayton, Tim 40 , 53 
Chambers, Lisa 10 , 58 
Chambers, Misty 44 
Chambers, Ch1p 
Chambers, Tammy 44 
Chino, Dana 45 

Clark, David 34 , 100 
Clark, Peggy 34 38 , 98 
Claxon , Ang le 34 , 37 , 60 , 142 
Claxon , Gary 10 , 53 , 85 , 86 100 
Claymon, Russ 
Clayton , T1m 76 
Clendenin , Robert 10 
Clos, Mike 45 
Closser, Aleatha 10, 26 
Closser, Becky 8 , 10 , 18, 27 55 , 

72 
Closser, Dan 28 , 45 87 
Cole, Teresa 29 , 43 
Comer, Teresa 29 , 43 
Compton , Gary 10, 31 , 55 
Condon, Jeff 32 , 45 87 
Condon, Vallee 10 33 , 67 
Connelly, Patrick 10, 34 
Cookman, Darlene 36 , 45 , 52 
Couch, Becky 10 , 37 
Couch, Kevm 10, 38 
Couch, Jim 34 , 39 
Couch, Tammy 11 40 , 67 , 98 
Couch, Tim 40 , 41 
Covel, Jim 40 , 41 
Cox, Robert 40 , 43 , 76 
Cox, Ron 34 , 44 
Crose, Evertt 11, 45 
Crouch , Mark 40 , 46 , 76 , 88 
Crowder, Linda 45 , 59 , 47 
Crowder, Todd 34 , 48 
Crull , Jenny 34 , 49 
Cubel , Shelley 40 , 51 
Cunningham, Jul1e 45 , 52 , 59 , 98 

D 
Dabney, Greg 34 
Dabne, Jeff 45 , 76 
Damron, Sam 45 
Davis, Chns 11, 58 67 
Davis, Laura 45 , 47 , 98 
Davis, Sheri 40 
Dawson, Kammy 69 , 34 , 66 
DeFord , Debbie 69 , 40 , 67 
DeFord , Donna 68 , 69 , 45 
Delaplane, Donna 45 , 58 
Delaplane, Sheryl 69 , 34 , 66 , 55 
Delaplane, Karen 69, 40 
DeShong, K1m 40 
Dickerson, Chns 40 , 76 
Dickey, Paula 11, 69 
D1nsmore, Carolyn 40 , 59 
Dishman, Richard 
Dishman, Keith 34 
Dishman, William 40 
Doan, Rhonda 69 , 98 
Dollar, Lisa 11, 66 , 52 
Douglas, Jul1e 45 , 58 
Duchetau, Mike 
Duchetau, J ul1e 

E 
Ead, Craig 34 

Ebert, Duncan 40 
Eden , M1ke 40 , 53 
Eden, Pari 11 
Edwards, Cathy 34 
Edwards, Den1 se 80 , 11, 66 , 5 2 
Ell , Theresa 11, 58 
Ell , Laura 58 , 52 
England, Billie 72 , 34 , 59 
Engle , Lisa 34 , 58 
Ester, Tern 11 
Etch1son, Denise 8 , 11, 68 
Etchison, Ph1llip 11, 96 , 53 
Evans, Eddie 34 , 96 , 53 
Everest, Rod 43 , 53 
Everling Lisa 65 , 40 
Ewald , Sam 34 , 100 

F 
Farley, Jenn1fer 12 , 66 
Faust, Erick 5, 12 , 65 
Faust, Heidi 68 , 69 , 45 
Faust, Kristen 65 , SO 
Ferguson, Dale 12 , 55 
Ferguson, Roxanne 40 
Fields, Don 34 
Fincher, Tracie 35 , 38 
Flanagan , Lisa 12 , 65 , 63 
Fleenor, John 12, 53 
Folsom, Lecia 72 , 69 , 35 , 98 , 66 
Folsom, Mike 45, 59 
Forrester, Debby 12 , 65 , 8 , 14 , 

59 , 66 , 52 
Forrester, Gay 65 , 72 , 40 , 59 
Fountain , Dan 35 
Free, George 40 , 100 , 85 
Fulp, Shelly 40 
Furnish , Doug 80 , 45 , 94 , 87 
Furnish , Jeff 65 , 80, 35 , 100 

G 
Galaher, D1ane 35 
Garrett, Tammy 40 
Garrett, Tim 12 
Geer, Connie 40 , 59 
Gentry, Rick 45 
Gerstorff, Jeff 12, 65 , 72 , 10, 59 , 

76, 55 
Gibson, Marilyn 45 , 52 
Gilbert, Bill 45 
Gilbert, Sherri 35 , 58 
Gill, RICk 40 , 53 , 88, 76 
Gillespie, Lisa 40 
Gish, Thomas 35 
Gist, Lisa 69 , 40, 98 
Goldsberry, Janet 69 , 35, 55 
Gourley, Thomas 35 , 59 
Graham, M1ke 35, 100, 76 
Granger, Curtis 72 , 35 , 100 
Granger, Terri 13, 58 
Gray, Pam 45, 6 7 
Gray, Paula 45 
Gray, Terry 45, 53 



Gray, Tim 76 
Gray, Tracy 45 
Greene, Kurt 35 
Gross, Angie 45 
Gulm1re, Karen 13, 65 , 59 , 66 
Gust1n , Anna 45 
Gust1n , Debbie 13, 66 , 52 

H 
Hahn, Melissa 45 
Hanh, Ternll 40 , 59 
Hal, Ben 80 , 35, 100, 55 
Hall , En an 69 , 35 , 55 
Hall, Lori 13, 52 
Hall , Tammy 68 , 35 , 38 , 98 , 66 , 

63 , 55 
Hall, Tina 68 , 69 , 45 , 67 

Hancock, K1m 35 
Haney, Dav1d 12, 13 
Haney, Mark 35 , 88 
Hannah, Ron 13 
Harper, Greg 65, 41 , 100, 88 , 76 
Harris, Tom 41 
Harrison, Ruth 41 
Harrison, Teresa 13, 16, 59 
Harshman, Leonard 41 
Hart, Roxanna 13, 72 , 69, 59 , 52 
Hartle, Janet 68 , 41, 59 
Hartle, Jennifer 68, 41 , 59 , 142 
Hartz, Jenean 14 
Harvey, Pam 45 
Harvey, Rex 35, 53 
Haynes, Den1se 35 , 66 , 63 
Haynes, Susan 4 7 
Heath, David 5, 72 , 8 , 11, 14 , 59 , 

85 

Heath, Jerry 35 
Heaton, Scott 14, 53 
Henderson, Todd 72 , 4 7, 59 
Hendrick, Gayla 41 
Hendrick, Lee 94 , 53 
Hendrick, Phil 72, 35, 59, 94 , 76 
Hendrick, Rick 14, 53 
Hendrick, Sandy 69 , 47 
Hendricks, Lee 35 
Hendricks, Margie 47 
Hepfer, Jim 47 
Hiatt, Joyce 41 , 52 
H1att, Phill 5 , 72, 34 , 35, 41, 59 
Hiatt, R1ck 88 
H1cks, Allison 69, 41 
Hicks, David 35 , 94 , 53 
H 1cks, Reginald 

Hight, Doug 41 
Hight, Paula 14 , 59 , 55 
Hilderbrand, Shari 47 
Hilderbrand, Susan 41 
Hinds, Doug 35 
H1res, Rob1n 72 , 41 , 59 
Hobbs, Debbie 69 , 36 
Hobbs, Kelle 65 , 47 , 98 
Hobbs, Randy 4 7 
Hobbs, Teresa 43 
Hodgson, Jim 80 , 47 , 100 
Homier, Jennifer 47 , 59 , 98 
Hopkins, Chns 
Horn, Andrea 65 , 41 , 98 
Horn, Enc 36, 53 
Horn, Lisa 14 
Horn, Trac1 4 7 
Hos1er, Gary 47 , 100, 53 
Hosier, Jane 69 , 47 , 59 
HOSier, Kelly 4 7, 98 

Hos1er, Nancy 68 , 36 , 59 , 98 
Hosier, Shelly 41 
Hosier, Stacey 36 
Howard, James 41 
Howell , Brian 53 
Howell , David 14 
Howell, Tammy 41 
Hudson, Terry 36 
Huffman, James 41 
Huffman, Jim 36, 96, 53 
Hughes, Marty 80 , 41 , 100 
Hughes, Rex 36 
Hughes, Tamra 41 , 67 
Hughes, Tony 8, 14 , 94, 85 , 55 
Humphries, Leigh Ann 65 , 12 , 14 
Humphries, Marc 47 
Hurst, Peggy 14, 58 , 63 , 5 , 55 
Hutchison, Ed 41 , 53 
Hutton, Jim 36 

I 
!mel , Gerald 36, 100, 72 
!mel, Teresa 36 

J 
Jackson, Dana 36 
Jackson, Heather 72, 16, 14 , 59 , 

142 
Jackson, M1sty 72 , 36, 59 , 55 
Jackson, Teresa 65 , 36, 98 , 142, 

55 
Jameson, Mike 41 , 87 , 85 , 67 
Jarrell, Jeff 47 , 53 
Jenkins, Kathy 36 , 77 
Jenk1ns, Lisa 41 
Jenkins, Teresa 69 , 47 
Jewell , Ben 14 
J1menez, Dav1d 15, 85 
Johnson, Andi 41 
Johnson, Glona 65 , 15, 66 
Johnson, Jeff 4 7 
Johnson, Larry 4 7 , 100, 87 
Johnson, Teresa 
Johnson, Steve 72 , 47 , 59 , 76 
Jonas, Shirley 65 , 36 , 98 
Jones, Melanie 68, 41 
Jones, Ralph 41 
Jones, Todd 47 , 53 

I< 
Kail , Lisa 15, 66, 63 
Karr, Kevin 36 
Kelly, Barry 15, 88 
Kelly, Lisa 15, 66 
Kelly, Ronald 41 
Kennedy, Brian 80 , 47 , 48 , 94 , 

85 
Kiger, Connie 36 , 63 
Kimmerling , Ben 47 , 96 
Kinnaman, Mike 15, 19 
Kinser, Keith 36, 76 
Kiplinger, Bnan 41 , 
Kiplinger, Duane 53 , 88 , 76 
Kirby, Larry 4 7 
Knepp, Marsia 36 , 98 
Kn1ght, Pam 43 
Knight, Robin 65 , 41 , 47 
Knotts, Debbie 68 , 36 , 59 , 66, 63 
Konkle, Mark 43 , 53 , 76 
Korn , Darren 41, 94 , 76 
Krebs, Lisa 69 , 4 7, 59 
Kre1g , Tammy 4 7 
Kuklenski , Tracy 15, 100, 88 

L 

Lamb, Eddie 4 7 
Lancaster, Don 43 
Lasley, Anthony 43 
Lawrence, Mark 42 , 53 
Lawson, Debra 15, 52 
Lawson, Tim 42 
Leeman, Darla 4 7 
Lehman, Deanna 42 , 58 , 98 
Lehman, Mike 36 
Leisure, Pam 43 
Lennon, Bill 36 
Lennon, Jody 42 , 58 
Levi , Steve 4 7 
Lewis, Lori 48 
Lew1s, Ross 36 
Little, Lisa 42 
Long, Phyllis 48 
Lucas, Debbie 15 
Luellen , Natalie 48 , 59 

M 
McCarty, Jill 69, 48 
McClain , Brent 48 , 87 
McCokhill , Connie 48 , 52 
McFerran, Brad 48 
McGinnis, Mike 36 
McKee, Cathy 59 , 98 
McKee, Leann 15, 18 , 48 
Mclemore, Lisa 15 

Mclemore, Lora 48 , 98 , 52 
McPhearson, Cathy 36, 67 
McPhearson, Joe 48 , 100 
McNamee, Peter 12, 15 
Major, Brad 48 
MaJor, Greg 60 , 61 
Major, Lorretta 69 , 36 , 67 
Major, Richard 16 
Maldon, Penny 65 , 48 
Manis, Bret 36 
Manis , Geri 42 
Mann, Shelly 48 , 59 
Marsh, Hope 16, 67 
Marsh, Joni 69 , 42 , 59 
Marsh, Tina 42 
Massey, Bonn1e 69 , 42 
Massey, Kathy 48 
Maste, Ruth 36, 52 
May, Kalea1a 36 , 72 , 66, 63 
May, Mike 42 , 53 
Mays, Micheal 37 
Mead, Staci 48 , 58 
Melling, Andy 16 
Menda, Jill 68 , 42 
Michael Lora 48 
MIller, Greg 16 
Miller, Jack 37 , 43 
Miller, Kenny 11, 16, 100, 88 
Miller, Koby 48 , 98 
Miller, Lisa 69 37 , 63 
Miller, Melinda 69 , 42 , 67 
Molenkopf, Ron 85 
Moore, Tom 48 
Morphew, Robin 72 , 59 52 
Mort, Eddie 37 
Mowery, Kim 37 , 63 
Mullens, Bobby 37 
Mullens, Mary Lou 69 48 59 
Mundell , Greg 37 , 94 , 55 
Mundell , Lorraine 69 , 43 59 

Index 139 



Munger, Charlte 37 
Munger, Kelli 68 , 69 , 45 , 48 , 98 
Murray Marianne 16, 52 
Murray Rhonda 42 
Murray Ruth 48 , 58 
Murrell Max 100, 53 , 87 , 76 
Musick, Allen 16 
Mustck, Glen 48 

N 
Neese, Pam 13, 16, 120, 67 
Neff, Gary 42 53 
Nicholas Rtcht 16 
Nichols Bill 48 
Nichols, Mike 37 
Nigh bert, Shetla 37 , 63 , 55 
Nivens, David 80 , 48 , 100 
Norman, Tim 16 
Norman, Todd 48 
N utt, Davtd 48 
Nutt, Mary37 67 

0 
0 Bryant, Carol 68 , 37 , 38 , 58 , 

98 
O' Bryant Larry 80 , 16, 94, 88 
O'Donnel , Jim 80 , 37 , 100, 55 
O' Donnel , Laura 69 , 48, 98 
Oglesbee, Don 48 
Otto, Paul 48 , 100 
Otto, Theresa 37 
Overdorf Scot 12, 8, 16, 9, 55 

p 
Pace, Angela 48 6 7 
Paddock, David 42 , 100, 53 , 76 
Palmer Tim 17 
Pardue Kenny 17 
Pardue, Robtn 5 . 37 , 52 
Parke, Joe 48 
Parker, Beth 69 42 , 98 

Parker, Karen 17 
Parker Laura 48 
Parker, Todd 80, 42, 94 , 87 , 85 
Parkhurst, John 42 
Parklow, Doug 48 
Partlow Montca 42 , 6 7 
Paschal , Alan 72 , 37 , 59 , 88 , 7, 

76 
Patterson, Jim 48 
Pedro Joey 80 42 , 87 85 , 67 
Pedro, Tim 37 , 94 , 85 
Perrigo, Kevtn 17 
Peters, Barbara 3 7, 58 
Pettigrew, Patz1 65, 17 55 
Phtllips, Debbie 17 
Pickering , Penny 37 
Pipes, Tanya 69 , 48 
Plummer, Greg 17, 59 
Porter Angela 17 
Porter, Denise 17, 42, 63 
Poston , Brian 42 
Poston , Mark 17 

140 r index 

Pritchett , Bil l 72 40 , 42 , 59 , 94 , 
76 , 85 

Pntchett, Bruce 72 , 8, 17, 94 , 
86 , 85 , 55 

Pritchett, Polly 69, 48 , 52 

Q 
Quarles, Beth 65 , 72 , 37 , 59 98 

66 
Quear, Brenda 17 

R 

Reasoner, Ted 48 
Retd , Chuck 42 
Rettz, Randy 48 
Reynolds, Stephante 42 
Rtch , Joe 48 
Richardson , James 37 , 88 
Riddle, Dean 80 , 37 94 , 85 
Riddle, Lisa 69 , 48 
Riggs, Terra 42 , 59 
Rigney, Mike 37 
Rittenhouse, Jern 48 , 58 
Robbtns, Darrell 80 , 48 
Robertson, Jtm 48 
Rotter, Brian 37, 100, 76 , 55 
Rotter, Doug 
Rutherford , Bret 48 
Rutherford Rhonda 37 
Ryan , Mtke 43 
Ryan, Steven 37 

s 
Samuels, Brad 80 , 16, 8, 17, 

100, 86, 85, 55 
Schaefer, Rtck 48 
Schreiber, Irene 18, 58 , 66 
Scott, Kevtn N. 43 , 94 , 76 
Scott, Kevin W. 43 , 67 
Seal, Karen 18, 58 , 63 
Seal, Mike 37 
Shannon, Jerry 37 
Shannon, Larry 18 

Sheets, Btll 43 , 59 , 85 , 142 
Sheets, Terry 80 , 18 59 85 
Sheets, Tina 37 
Shepherd , Donna 48 58 
Shepherd , Ktm 38 
Sheward , Jana 8 10 69 18, 66 
Sh irley, Kim 48 
Shivley, Marsha 69 38 , 59 , 67 
Short, Ricky 43 , 58 , 53 
Sidwell , Tari 18, 58 , 63 
Silvey, Michele 48 
Stmmons, Henry 38 
Stms, Marsha 38 , 66 , 63 
Stms, Peggy 43 , 58 , 52 
Small , Laura 72 , 69 , 38 , 59 
Smtth , Danny 38 , 100, 88 

Smtth , David 43 
Smith , Joseph 43 
Smith , Ktm 38 , 58 
Smith , Leatha 18, 59 
Smith , Linda 5, 38 , 52 
Smith , Tom 48 , 100 
Snoddy, Ronnte 88 
Sprauge, Bnan 48 , 76 
Stafford, Donna 38 
Stafford, Eddte 43 , 53 
Stafford , Patt1 48 
Stafford , Scott 48 , 76 
Stafford , Shelly 38 
Staley, Kevtn 85 
Stanley, Kevtn 43 
Stanley, Laura 48 , 52 
Stanley, Mark 43 , 59 
Stanley, Mtke 43 
Stanley, Robert 
Stansberry, Vickie 43 
Stephens, Claude 18 
Stevens, Jeff 
Stevens, Rich 
Stisser, Ina 18 
Stotts, David 38 
Strangeway, Lon 72 , 8, 69 , 18, 

59 , 66 
Summer, Ketth 38 
Sumner, Lori 48, 58 
Surber, Paula 43 , 98 
Swan, John 38 , 96 , 85 
Swink, Trena 43 
Syverson, Anita 43 , 58 

T 

Taylor, Bill 18 
Taylor, Matt 43 , 88 
Taylor Rick 43 
Taylor, Todd 8, 18 
Thomas, Patty 37 , 38 66 63 , 55 
Thompson , Davtd 43 
Thrasher, Janel 69 43 , 98 
Thurston , Tina 19 
Tisdale, Jenntfer 19, 66 , 63 
Turbeville, Ton1 37 , 38 , 58 
Turner, Carol 19 

u 
Usfo, Julie 9 19, 66 , 52 

v 
VanBnggle, Rex 38 , 100, 76 , 85 
Vandersnick, Blaine 38 , 53 , 85 
Vandersntck, Roger 43 , 88 76 
Van Hoser, Don 43 88 , 76 
Vauta, Rob 38 

w 



Wade, John 38 
Wann , Annette 48 , 58 
Walser, David 19 
Warriner, Jun1or 48 
Waymire, Brad 48 , 88 
Waymire, Brent 5, 65 , 19 
Waym1re , Deena 68 , 38 , 58 , 63 
Waymire, Michelle 65 , 72 80 , 

16, 8, 10, 19, 59 , 66 , 55 
Waymire , Shirley 19 
Weaver, Jami 48 , 87 
Welborn, Rhonda 69 , 48 , 59 
West, Steve 43 
Whitaker, Conn1e 43 , 59 
Whitaker, Jay 19, 100, 76 
White , Jerry 48 
Wh1tehair, Rob 48 , 100, 87 , 76 
Whitmer, Vonn1e 65 , 72 , 43 , 59 
Wh1tworth , Tim 19 
Wilborn , Donny 48 
Will1ams, Scott 43 
Williamson , Charlie 38 , 96 
Windlan , Laura 69 , 37 , 38 , 66 , 

55 
Wittkamper, Myron 72 , 19, 59 , 

53 
Wood, Randie 69 , 43 , 67 
Wood , Richard 38 
Woodcock, Gary 38 
Woodsides, Jill 65 , 38 , 59 , 66 
Wright, Kevin 48 , 85 
Wycoff, Kevm 4e, 53 

y 
York, Shannon 65, 19, 76 

lndex / 141 







144 

Ed itor -i n- chief ........ ....... ..................................................... Cindy Bag ien ski 
Underclass editors ..................... ......................................... Le igh Ann Hu mphr ies 
Senior editor ............................ ................................ ........... Patzi Pettigrew 
Student Life .............................. ...................... ........ ............ Jodeen Basey 
Sports ....................... ......................... ..................... ............ Bob Stan ley (ed) 

Shannon York 
Clubs ........................... ............ .... ...... ...... .. ........... ....... ....... . Jeff Gerstorff 
Ads Manager ........ ...... .. ......... .............................................. Debby Forre ster 
Photographers ........ ... ... .............................................. .. ...... Brent Waymi re 

Erick Fau st 
Rob Vautaw 
Greg Harper 

Index and Faculty .............. ................................................. Randy Cunningham 
Staff ....... ....... ... .... ... ..... ..... ...... ... ........... ........ ...... .. ... .... ........ .... ...... ... ....... ...... . 

Lisa Flannagan , Gloria Johnson , Beth Quarles, Michele Waymire , Kr isten 
Faust, Kelle Hobbs, Penny Malden, Michele Silvey, Rob in Knight, Jill 
Woodsides, Gay Beamer 

Faculty Advisor ................................................................... Kevin M. Sipe 
Reid 's Studio Photographer ...... .. .......... .............................. Rob Bennett 
Page One Photo .............................................. ..... ............... Rob Bennett 
Herff Jones Representative ..... .... .... ................................... . Larry Glaze 
Division Page Art. ................................................................ Teresa Carter 
Ads Artwork ............ ... ............ .. .... ... .......................... .. ........ Mike Kinnaman 

A special thanks to Glen Fuller, " Ye Ole Print Shop, and the printing classes 
for headlines. 

g 





-I 

I I 






